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Legal Order Processing 

P.O. BOX 29728   MAC# S4001-01F 
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9728 

Voice: (480) 724-2000 
 

 

C:\Users\Carrie Schnapp\Desktop\Declaration-Blank (24) doc 

Rev  08/12 

DECLARATION 
Re:    Legal Order Our Reference #:   24991998 

Agency Case #:     OBC201137 Date Served:          3/22/21 

Banking Entity:    Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.      (the "Bank") 

 
I, Carrie Schnapp, declare that I am employed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in the Subpoena Processing Department 
and the Bank’s designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for this matter, with the authority to certify the 
information provided herein. The Bank reserves its right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in 
the event an actual appearance is required.   
 
 
Transfers for account 5095508866 
Date                Amount Location 
10/03/19 $5,466.33 from 8817 
10/02/19 $500.00 from 8817 
09/30/19 $3,200.00 to 9522 
09/25/19 $100.00 to 9 9522 
09/16/19 $5.00     from 9522 
09/16/19 $30.00   to 9522 
09/16/19 $400.96 from 9522 
09/16/19 $450.00 to 9 522 
09/16/19 $1,800.00 from 817 
09/11/19 $600.00 to 9522 
09/11/19 $3,300.00 from 8817 
09/10/19 $1,000.00 from 8817 
09/09/19 $1,250.00 to 8817 
09/09/19 $2,100.00 from 9 99522 
09/04/19 $3,500.00 to 522 
09/04/19 $6,000.00 from 8817 
09/03/19 $100.00 to 9 22 
09/03/19 $3,000.00 to 22 
09/03/19 $3,000.00 from 8817 
09/03/19 $3,002.63 from 9522 
08/30/19 $3,000.00 to 522 
08/30/19 $3,000.00 from 5 8817 
08/22/19 $5,000.00 from 8817 
08/21/19 $20,000.00 from 8817 
08/14/19 $1,000.00 to 9522 
08/12/19 $23,000.00 to 8817 
08/07/19 $12,138.00 to 8817 
08/06/19 $700.00 to 9 9522 
 
   
 
 
 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the law(s) of the state of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct 
according to my knowledge and belief.  Executed on this 8th day of April, 2021, in the City of Tempe, State of 
Arizona. 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Subpoena Processing Representative   (480) 724-2000 
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Legal Order Processing 

P.O. BOX 29728   MAC# S4001-01F 
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9728 

Voice: (480) 724-2000 
 

 

C:\Users\Carrie Schnapp\Desktop\Declaration-Blank (24) doc 

Rev  08/12 

DECLARATION 
Re:    Legal Order Our Reference #:   24991998 

Agency Case #:     OBC201137 Date Served:          3/22/21 

Banking Entity:    Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.      (the "Bank") 

 
I, Carrie Schnapp, declare that I am employed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in the Subpoena Processing Department 
and the Bank’s designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for this matter, with the authority to certify the 
information provided herein. The Bank reserves its right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in 
the event an actual appearance is required.   
 
 
Transfers for account 5095508866 
Date                Amount Location 
08/02/19 $400.00 to 9522 
08/02/19 $965.21  from 9522 
08/02/19 $7,500.00 to 817 
08/01/19 $3,000.00 to 9 522 
08/01/19 $8,000.00 to 5 17 
07/30/19 $8,000.00 to 817 
07/29/19 $1,000.00 from 8817 
07/25/19 $700.00 to 9 522 
07/25/19 $800.00 from 8817 
07/22/19 $573.56  to 8817 
07/18/19 $700.00 to 522 
07/16/19 $13,000.00 from 8817 
07/15/19 $800.00 to 9 9522 
07/15/19 $3,000.00 to 522 
07/15/19 $7,000.00 to 522 
07/15/19 $8,500.00 from 522 
07/15/19 $18,200.00 from 522 
07/15/19 $20,000.00 from 17 
07/15/19 $33,000.00 to 817 
07/10/19 $550.00 to 522 
07/10/19 $17,666.66 from 5 817 
07/02/19 $500.00 to 522 
07/02/19 $8,000.00 from 8817 
07/01/19 $500.00 from 817 
07/01/19 $2,100.00 to 522 
06/28/19 $1,000.00 from 5 8817 
06/20/19 $15,000.00 from 817 
06/17/19 $8,333.33 from 5 8817 
 
   
 
 
 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the law(s) of the state of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct 
according to my knowledge and belief.  Executed on this 8th day of April, 2021, in the City of Tempe, State of 
Arizona. 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Subpoena Processing Representative   (480) 724-2000 
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Legal Order Processing 

P.O. BOX 29728   MAC# S4001-01F 
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9728 

Voice: (480) 724-2000 
 

 

C:\Users\Carrie Schnapp\Desktop\Declaration-Blank (24) doc 

Rev  08/12 

DECLARATION 
Re:    Legal Order Our Reference #:   24991998 

Agency Case #:     OBC201137 Date Served:          3/22/21 

Banking Entity:    Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.      (the "Bank") 

 
I, Carrie Schnapp, declare that I am employed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in the Subpoena Processing Department 
and the Bank’s designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for this matter, with the authority to certify the 
information provided herein. The Bank reserves its right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in 
the event an actual appearance is required.   
 
 
Transfers for account 5095508866 
Date                Amount Location 
06/14/19 $800.00 to 9 522 
06/11/19 $1,000.00 from 817 
06/11/19 $1,000.00 from 817 
06/10/19 $4,500.00 from 8817 
06/07/19 $500.00 to 9522 
06/07/19 $1,500.00 from 08817 
06/05/19 $600.00 to 9 9522 
05/28/19 $250.00 to 4 0001 
05/06/19 $924.45 from 5 8817 
05/01/19 $5,000.00 to 522 
04/23/19 $20,000.00 from 8817 
04/16/19 $1,200.00 to 522 
04/02/19 $20,000.00 from 5 8817 
04/02/19 $25,000.00 from 817 
03/27/19 $3,000.00 to 9 22 
03/27/19 $8,333.33 from 817 
03/20/19 $25,000.00 from 8817 
03/18/19 $1,000.00 to 522 
03/13/19 $18,333.33 from 817 
03/12/19 $2,800.00 from 8817 
03/11/19 $700.00 to 9 22 
03/11/19 $2,500.00 from 817 
03/01/19 $2,500.00 to 522 
03/01/19 $3,300.00 from 817 
02/25/19 $1,500.00 to 9522 
02/20/19 $1,000.00 to 522 
02/15/19 $3,333.33 from 5 8817 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the law(s) of the state of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct 
according to my knowledge and belief.  Executed on this 8th day of April, 2021, in the City of Tempe, State of 
Arizona. 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Subpoena Processing Representative   (480) 724-2000 
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Legal Order Processing 

P.O. BOX 29728   MAC# S4001-01F 
Phoenix, AZ 85038-9728 

Voice: (480) 724-2000 
 

 

C:\Users\Carrie Schnapp\Desktop\Declaration-Blank (24) doc 

Rev  08/12 

DECLARATION 
Re:    Legal Order Our Reference #:   24991998 

Agency Case #:     OBC201137 Date Served:          3/22/21 

Banking Entity:    Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.      (the "Bank") 

 
I, Carrie Schnapp, declare that I am employed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in the Subpoena Processing Department 
and the Bank’s designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for this matter, with the authority to certify the 
information provided herein. The Bank reserves its right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in 
the event an actual appearance is required.   
 
 
Transfers for account 5095508866 
Date                Amount Location 
02/13/19 $500.00 to 9 522 
02/13/19 $4,000.00 from 8817 
02/05/19 $500.00 to 522 
02/05/19 $10,000.00 from 5 817 
02/04/19 $100.00 from 522 
01/31/19 $2,000.00 to 9 22 
01/22/19 $2,366.66 from 5 817 
01/17/19 $50.00   from 7 16 
01/16/19 $516.00 from 5 817 
01/08/19 $1,000.00 to 522 
01/08/19 $8,333.33 from 5 817 
01/03/19 $29.20   to 17 
01/02/19 $3,000.00 to 522 
 
   
 
 
 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the law(s) of the state of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct 
according to my knowledge and belief.  Executed on this 8th day of April, 2021, in the City of Tempe, State of 
Arizona. 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Subpoena Processing Representative   (480) 724-2000 
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Legal Order Processing

P.O. BOX 29728 MAC# S4001-01F

Phoenix, AZ 85038-9728

Voice: (480) 724-2000

Re:  Legal Order Our Reference #: 24991998

Agency Case #: OBC201137 Date Served: 03/22/21

Banking Entity:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  (the "Bank")

I, Angel Maynard, declare that I am employed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., in the Subpoena Processing Department

and the Bank's designated duly authorized Custodian of Records for this matter, with the authority to certify the

information provided herein.  The Bank reserves its right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in

the event an actual appearance is required.

Zelle Transactions for account 5095508866

Paid Date Amount Debit / Credit Account

11/06/19 $200.00 Debit iacx143@gmail.com / Wells Fargo

07/15/19 $500.00 debit iacx143@gmail.com / Wells Fargo

04/16/19 $500.00 debit 309-657-3523 Chase

    

   

    

    

    

  

    

   

  

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law(s) of the state of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct

according to my knowledge and belief.  Executed on this 6th day of April 2020, in the City of Tempe, State of  

Arizona.

Subpoena Processing Representative  (480) 724-2000

\\azt2822nvs1.wellsfargo.com\C_LPG_Users\Angel.M.Maynard\My Documents\Declaration.doc
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Bellisario Law LLC
Operating Account No. x8866

BALANCE SHEET

Page 1

Statement Date Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Ending Balance
1/31/19 $7,553.86 $14,516.02 $21,758.00 $311.88
2/28/19 $311.88 $27,131.57 $25,018.98 $2,424.47
3/31/19 $2,424.47 $67,767.80 $61,534.49 $8,657.78
4/30/19 $8,657.78 $104,198.10 $102,865.34 $9,990.58
5/30/19 $9,990.58 $45,891.28 $51,574.59 $4,307.27
6/30/19 $4,307.27 $39,349.59 $42,534.00 $1,122.86
7/31/19 $1,122.86 $121,132.69 $108,550.30 $13,705.25
8/30/19 $13,705.25 $88,970.31 $100,561.83 $2,113.73 Kabbage Loan of $23,000 8/2/19
9/30/19 $2,113.73 $38,221.07 $31,586.17 $8,748.63

10/31/19 $8,748.63 $69,029.18 $73,182.88 $4,594.93
11/30/19 $4,594.93 $69,110.04 $72,582.86 $1,122.11
12/31/19 $1,122.11 $54,752.28 $52,925.02 $2,949.37
1/31/20 $2,949.37 $21,376.02 $23,248.96 $1,076.43
2/28/20 $1,076.43 $53,238.45 $51,541.56 $2,773.32
3/31/20 $2,773.32 $29,725.02 $32,385.00 $113.34
4/30/20 $113.34 $21,156.67 $15,690.37 $5,579.64
5/31/20 $5,579.64 $15,164.06 $15,326.28 $5,417.42
6/30/20 $5,417.42 $72,901.03 $73,726.13 $4,592.32
7/30/20 $4,592.32 $38,610.97 $35,959.82 $7,243.47
8/31/20 $7,243.47 $20,000.02 $27,117.84 $125.65
9/30/20 $125.65 $18,241.02 $18,446.55 $100.12

10/31/20 $100.12 $10,560.00 $10,773.82 ($113.70)
11/30/20 ($113.70) $4,083.41 $4,215.62 ($245.91)
12/31/20 ($245.91) $1,709.69 $1,632.39 ($168.61)
1/31/21 ($168.61) $0.00 $0.00 ($168.61)
2/28/21 ($168.61) $0.00 $0.00 ($168.61)
3/31/21 ($168.61) $168.61 $0.00 Closed - Charged off

This Checking account is linked to Savings Acct x1416

Monthly SheetSBN Exhibit 10a - Page 001 ROA Page 1179



Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

COLOR KEY

Color Key:

Personal (loans, etc.)
Advances
Unknown (Zelle, withdrawal in 
branch
To/From Personal or Op Accts
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

BALANCE SHEET

Page 2

Statement Date Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Ending Balance
1/31/19 $51,626.96 $60,956.44 $44,274.35 $68,309.05
2/28/19 $68,309.05 $52,980.06 $55,204.09 $66,085.02
3/31/19 $66,085.02 $173,017.98 $187,487.16 $51,615.84
4/30/19 $51,615.84 $126,890.37 $96,229.47 $82,276.74
5/31/19 $82,276.74 $25.08 $55,144.29 $27,157.53
6/30/19 $27,157.53 $92,965.39 $73,072.50 $47,050.42
7/31/19 $47,050.42 $86,590.87 $122,606.18 $11,035.11
8/31/19 $11,035.11 $110,660.44 $95,295.76 $26,399.79
9/30/19 $26,399.79 $26,264.20 $27,209.53 $25,454.46

10/31/19 $25,454.46 $51,414.63 $63,968.19 $12,900.90
11/30/19 $12,900.90 $120,222.50 $79,107.38 $54,016.02
12/31/19 $54,016.02 $44,777.36 $67,794.02 $30,999.36
1/31/20 $30,999.36 $90,036.10 $44,862.06 $76,173.40
2/28/20 $76,173.40 $54,015.35 $119,182.53 $11,006.22
3/31/20 $11,006.22 $90,674.30 $54,315.03 $47,365.49
4/30/20 $47,365.49 $88,527.29 $34,661.22 $101,231.56
5/31/20 $101,231.56 $29.01 $58,641.21 $42,619.36
6/30/20 $42,619.36 $85,363.83 $105,004.16 $22,979.03
7/30/20 $22,979.03 $186,279.00 $206,710.09 $2,547.94
8/31/20 $2,547.94 $50,318.31 $41,003.58 $11,862.67
9/30/20 $11,862.67 $3.36 $11,631.36 $234.67

10/31/20 $234.67 $30,759.89 $30,518.83 $475.73
11/30/20 $475.73 $0.11 $412.11 $63.73
12/31/20 $63.73 $29,007.36 $21,907.36 $7,163.36
1/31/21 $7,163.73 $2,600.47 $9,668.15 $96.05
2/28/21 $96.05 $0.05 $0.05 $96.05
3/31/21 $96.05 $0.06 $0.06 $96.05
4/30/21 $96.05 $0.05 $0.05 $96.05
5/31/21 $96.05 $0.06 $0.06 $96.05
6/30/21 $96.05 $0.05 $0.05 $96.05
7/31/21 $96.05 $0.06 $0.06 $96.05
8/31/21 96.05 outside scope of subpoena
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 3

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo
12/31/18 $51,626.96 Beginning Balance

1/2/19 $10.00 $51,616.96 1227 North Las Vegas 
Municipal Court CR 004161-10 Raya, Nelyda

1/3/19 $29.20 $51,646.16
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct. x8866

1/3/19 $19.20 $51,626.96 1226 Gary La Tourette, MD Mora, Luis Records

1/7/19 $8,029.88 $43,597.08
1218 Juan Jose Madrigal-

Villaserosa
Villaserosa, Juan 
Jose

State Farm Claim 
No. 28-2619-90

1/8/19 $8,333.33 $35,263.75
xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Quintana

1/9/19 $5,798.62 $41,062.37
DEP

Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust of Noel Miranda, 
a Minor GEICO Miranda, Noel

Claim No. 
04952666101010
98

1/9/19 $1,548.00 $42,610.37 DEP James Eagan and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive

Claim No. 18-
3553369

1/9/19 $21,439.16 $64,049.53
DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 

Gustavo Iniguez GEICO Iniguez, Gustavo

Claim No. 
06051085901010
10

1/11/19 $3,500.00 $60,549.53 1223 Northeastern 
Chiropractic Center Montero, Luis

1/15/19 $25,000.00 $85,549.53
DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 

Gabriela Quintana GEICO Quintana, Gabriela

Claim No. 
06258933101010
12

1/16/19 $516.00 $85,033.53
xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 4

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/22/19 $7,100.00 $92,133.53

DEP

Rocio Gonzalez, 
parent and legal 
guardian of Cristian 
Espejo Gonzalez, a 
minor and Bellisario 
Law Firm State Farm

Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

Claim No. 28-
3610-G17

1/22/19 $2,366.66 $89,766.87
Xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

This figure is 1/3 
of Gonzalez

1/22/19 $10.00 $89,756.87
1230

Las Vegas 
Metropolitan Police 
Department

traffic accident 
report

1/24/19 $66.00 $89,690.87 1224 Desert Institute of 
Spine Care Acct 10521

1/30/19 $8,170.84 $81,520.03 1233 Injury Solutions Quintana, Gabriela
1/31/19 $8,333.33 $73,186.70 1232 Gaberila Quintana Quintana, Gabriela

1/31/19 $4,877.65 $68,309.05 1229 Unite Here Health
Subrogation 
#23753

1/31/19 $41.46 $68,350.51 INT Interest Payment
1/31/19 $41.46 $68,309.05 INT Interest Transfer
2/1/19 $750.00 $67,559.05 1501 Neil Webb Webb, Neil refund re Sealing

2/4/19 $15,000.00 $82,559.05 DEP James Ruesch and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Ruesch, James

Claim No. 18-
3531467

2/4/19 $15,000.00 $97,559.05 DEP Andrew Jones and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Jones, Andrew

Claim No. 18-
3531467

2/5/19 $10,000.00 $87,559.05

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

Ruesch, James
Jones, Andrew

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

Transfer equals 
$5,000 in atty 
fees for both 
Jones & Ruesch

2/5/19 $4,000.00 $83,559.05
1237

Andrew Jones Jones, Andrew
Advance 3rd Party 
18-3531467
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2/5/19 $4,000.00 $79,559.05
1238

James Reusch Ruesch, James
Advance 3rd Party 
18-3531467

2/6/19 $3,500.00 $76,059.05 1235 Leticia Pena Villalobos
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia 5/10/18 MVA

2/8/19 $1,168.30 $74,890.75 1502 Complete Care Center
Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo Acct 3004313

2/12/19 $11,440.00 $86,330.75 DEP Bellisario Law Firm 
and Celeste Harvey Allstate Harvey, Celeste

Claim No. 
0506128199

2/13/19 $4,000.00 $82,330.75
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/14/19 $1,032.00 $81,298.75
1191

James Eagan Eagan, James
Progressive Claim 
No. 18-3553369

2/15/19 $1,500.00 $82,798.75 DEP Merch Svc Bkcrd Dep 

2/15/19 $3,333.33 $79,465.42
xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/15/19 $500.00 $78,965.42 1503 Velazquez Pain Relief 
Center

Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

2/22/19 $10,000.00 $88,965.42 DEP Gustavo Iniguez & 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Iniguez, Gustavo

Claim No, 18-
2925959

2/22/19 $4,257.82 $84,707.60
1241

Celeste Harvey Harvey, Celeste
Allstate Claim No. 
0506123149YCB

2/22/19 $1,200.00 $83,507.60 1244 Frank Arambula Arambula, Frank

2/25/19 $5,000.00 $78,507.60 1239 Gustavo Iniguez Iniguez, Gustavo
Auto Claim 
Advance

2/25/19 $9,124.70 $69,382.90 1243 Gustavo Iniguez Iniguez, Gustavo
5/18/18 Auto 
Accident

2/25/19 $3,297.88 $66,085.02
1245

Leticia Pena Villalobos
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

GEICO Claim 
04952166101010
78
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo
2/28/19 $40.06 $66,125.08 INT Interest Payment
2/28/19 $40.06 $66,085.02 INT Interest Transfer

3/1/19 $3,300.00 $62,785.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

3/1/19 $50,000.00 $112,785.02 DEP EB Johnson and 
Bradley Bellisario

Mt. Ararat Baptist 
Church Johnson, EB

Case No. A-15-
718602-C

3/4/19 $15,000.00 $97,785.02 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch Cash withdrawal

3/4/19 $1,353.20 $96,431.82 1242 Advantage Diagnostic 
Imaging Harvey, Celeste

3/4/19 $1,967.60 $94,464.22 1240 The Neck & Back 
Clinics Harvey, Celeste

3/6/19 $520.00 $93,944.22 1246 JBL Glass Estimate of 407

3/8/19 $28,367.33 $122,311.55
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm in 
Trust of Tashun 
Stafford

American Family 
Insurance Stafford, Tashun

Claim No. 01-000-
797705

3/8/19 $30,120.75 $152,432.30
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm in 
trust of Takisha 
Stafford

American Family 
Insurance Stafford, Takisha

Claim No. 01-000-
797705

3/8/19 $25,000.00 $177,432.30
DEP Bellisario Law Firm 

and Mariel Alvarez Travelers
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel

Claim No, 292AB 
ABM3650 T

3/8/19 $1,500.00 $175,932.30 1251 Salomon Ortiz Ortiz, Salomon A-17-751910-C
3/11/19 $1,500.00 $174,432.30 1250 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre

3/11/19 $2,500.00 $171,932.30
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/12/19 $2,800.00 $169,132.30
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/12/19 $325.00 $168,807.30 1255 EAC Funding, Inc. Quintana, Gabriela
3/12/19 $1,692.57 $167,114.73 1253 EB Johnson Johnson, EB
3/12/19 $48,000.00 $119,114.73 1248 EB Johnson Johnson, EB A-15-718602-C
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3/12/19 $307.43 $118,807.30 1254 Mazzeo Law LLC Trust 
Account Johnson v. Walker final divorce

3/12/19 $110.00 $118,697.30 1247 Nevada Legal News Trans 300 495572

3/13/19 $18,333.33 $100,363.97
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Stafford

To BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/13/19 $4,000.00 $96,363.97

1260

Injury Solutions Stafford, Takisha

repayment - 
hardship Note  
Secured by 
Stafford, Takisha

3/13/19 $5,000.00 $91,363.97

1259

Injury Solutions

repayment - 
hardship Note
Bradley Bellisario

3/14/19 $2,000.00 $89,363.97 1261 Takisha Stafford Stafford, Takisha 01-000-797705

3/14/19 $25.00 $89,338.97 1252 Clark County District 
Attorney

3/14/19 $198.00 $89,140.97 1256 ML Research Group invoice 20180360

3/14/19 $298.00 $88,842.97 1257 ML Research Group
invoice 
201803656

3/19/19 $14,482.78 $103,325.75
DEP Bradley Bellisario and 

Silvestre Martinez USAA Martinez, Silvestre #018521330

3/19/19 $11,008.58 $92,317.17 1266 Mariel Perez-Alvarez
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel

transfers IBM 
3650

3/19/19 $65.00 $92,252.17 1262 NV CLE Board 2018 Certificates

3/19/19 $2,945.16 $89,307.01 1264 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre
USAA 018621330-
001

3/20/19 $25,000.00 $64,307.01

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

To BLLLC Op 
x8866
cash was 
withdrawn from 
x8866

3/20/19 $4,494.26 $59,812.75 1265 Injury Solutions Martinez, Silvestre
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/25/19 $25,000.00 $84,812.75
DEP Bradley Bellisario and 

Salomon L. Ortiz USAA Ortiz, Salomon #016559087
3/26/19 $150.01 $84,662.74 1263 Lien RX LLC Illegible

3/26/19 $2,700.00 $81,962.74 1267 Canyon Medical 
Billing, LLC

Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

3/27/19 $8,333.33 $73,629.41

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Ortiz, Salomon

To BLLLC Op 
x8866
No reference but 
occurred near 
distribution- atty 
fees?

3/27/19 $8,333.33 $65,296.08 1274 Injury Solutions Ortiz, Salomon

3/28/19 $8,284.24 $57,011.84 1271 Salomon Ortiz Ortiz, Salomon
USAA 016558067-
010

3/28/19 $5,000.00 $52,011.84 1268 Align Med Iniguez, Gustavo
3/29/19 $198.00 $51,813.84 1269 ML Research Group Quintana, Gabriela
3/29/19 $198.00 $51,615.84 1272 ML Research Group Martinez, Silvestre
3/29/19 $47.12 $51,662.96 INT Interest Payment
3/29/19 $47.12 $51,615.84 INT Interest Transfer

4/2/19 $20,000.00 $31,615.84

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

To BLLLC Op 
x8866
cash was 
withdrawn from 
x8866

4/2/19 $25,000.00 $6,615.84
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

4/3/19 $6,871.08 $13,486.92
DEP

Bellisario Law firm Injury Solutions

Not income, not 
revenue, return of 
settlement funds

4/3/19 $25,000.00 $38,486.92 DEP Dion Meddley and 
Bellisario Law Key Insurance Meddley, Dion

Claim No. 
KIKC112373

4/8/19 $198.00 $38,288.92 1273 ML Research Group Bierstedt, Kayla
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

4/23/19 $20,000.00 $18,288.92
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

4/24/19 $12.18 $18,276.74 1275 Clark County Assessor Acct 185781

4/29/19 $45,000.00 $63,276.74 DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 
Jordan Antonio Ameriprise Antonio, Jordan

Claim No. 
2265785-3-1011

4/30/19 $25,000.00 $88,276.74 DEP James Ruesch and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Ruesch, James

Claim No. 18-
2759943

4/30/19 $25,000.00 $113,276.74 DEP Andrew Jones and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Jones, Andrew

Claim No. 18-
2759943

4/30/19 $31,000.00 $82,276.74 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch Cash withdrawal

4/30/19 $19.29 $82,296.03 INT Interest Payment
4/30/19 $19.29 $82,276.74 INT Interest Transfer
5/6/19 $5,333.33 $76,943.41 1278 Injury Solutions Ruesch, James
5/6/19 $5,333.33 $71,610.08 1277 Injury Solutions Jones, Andrew 

5/6/19 $924.45 $70,685.63
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

To BLLLC Op 
x8866

5/7/19 $3,065.04 $67,620.59
1276 Cristian Gonzalez-

Espejo
Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

Minor's 
compromise A-18-
781474

5/8/19 $5,019.27 $62,601.32
1284

Takisha Stafford Stafford, Takisha
USAA Claim NO. 
036569373-003

5/8/19 $15,500.32 $47,101.00
1283

Tashun Stafford Stafford, Tashun
USAA Claim NO. 
036569373-003

5/13/19 $19,113.72 $27,987.28 1282 Jordan Antonio Antonio, Jordan
Ameriprise Claim 
2265785

5/20/19 $583.00 $27,404.28
1287 Accurate Garage Door 

Springs

1913 Sondrio 
Drive Invoice 
11100
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

5/20/19 $198.00 $27,206.28 1286 ML Research Group
Invoice 
201822982

5/31/19 $48.75 $27,157.53 1285 The Spine and Brain 
Institute Bierstedt, Kayla

5/31/19 $25.08 $27,182.61 INT Interest Payment
5/31/19 $25.08 $27,157.53 INT Interest Transfer

6/3/19 $14,500.00 $41,657.53
DEP Bradley Bellisario and 

Takisha M. Stafford USAA Stafford, Takisha #036569376

6/3/19 $14,500.00 $56,157.53 DEP Bradley Bellisario and 
Tashun Stafford USAA Stafford, Tashun #036569376

6/6/19 $1,000.00 $55,157.53 1288 EAC Funding Inc Martinez, Silvestre

6/7/19 $1,500.00 $53,657.53
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/10/19 $4,500.00 $49,157.53
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/11/19 $25,000.00 $74,157.53
dep Silvestre Martinez and 

Bradley Bellisario Farmers Martinez, Silvestre
Claim No. 
3012315496-1-6

6/11/19 $6,966.22 $81,123.75 DEP Bellisario Law Firm
American Family 
Insurance Stafford

Claim No. 01-000-
797705

6/11/19 $6,966.23 $88,089.98 DEP Ahkisha Stafford
American Family 
Insurance Stafford, Ahkisha

Claim No. 01-000-
797705

6/11/19 $1,000.00 $87,089.98
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/11/19 $1,000.00 $86,089.98
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/11/19 $5,636.52 $80,453.46 1290 Align Med
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

6/14/19 $8,333.33 $72,120.13

1292

Injury Solutions Martinez, Silvestre

Farmers Claim # 
3012315496-1-6
Same claim # as 
Martinez

6/14/19 $8,195.96 $63,924.17 1291 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre
Claim No. 
3012315496-1-6

6/17/19 $25,000.00 $88,924.17
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Gabriella 
Quintana Allstate Quintana, Gabriella

Claim No. 
0526939128

6/17/19 $8,333.33 $80,590.84

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Martinez, Silvestre

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
Same time as 
Martinez - Atty 
fees? 

6/19/19 $1,233.75 $79,357.09 1294 Red Rock Diagnostics
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

6/20/19 $15,000.00 $64,357.09
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/27/19 $990.00 $63,367.09 1293 EZ Business Services
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

6/28/19 $6,000.00 $57,367.09 1297 Injury Solutions
Stafford, Tashun & 
Takisha

6/28/19 $1,000.00 $56,367.09
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522 Personal x9522

6/28/19 $1,000.00 $55,367.09
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/28/19 $8,316.67 $47,050.42
1296

Tashun Stafford Stafford, Tashun
USAA Claim NO. 
036569373-003

6/28/19 $32.94 $47,083.36 INT Interest Payment
6/28/19 $32.94 $47,050.42 INT Interest Transfer
7/1/19 $9,141.67 $37,908.75 1295 Takisha Stafford Stafford, Takisha
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7/1/19 $500.00 $37,408.75
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/2/19 $20,000.00 $57,408.75 DEP cash in

7/2/19 $25,000.00 $82,408.75
DEP Gabriela Quintana and 

Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Quintana, Gabriela
Claim No. 28-
6832-X14

7/2/19 $8,000.00 $74,408.75
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/5/19 $15,116.66 $59,292.09 1299 Injury Solutions Quintana, Gabriela

7/10/19 $17,666.66 $41,625.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/15/19 $33,000.00 $74,625.43
DEP

Online transfer to from 
Bellisario Law Op 
x8866

from BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/15/19 $20,000.00 $54,625.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/15/19 $5,500.00 $49,125.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

To Personal 
x9522

7/15/19 $16,000.00 $33,125.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

To Personal 
x9522

7/16/19 $13,000.00 $20,125.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/19/19 $15,863.88 $4,261.55

1301

Gabriela Quintana Quintana, Gabriela

Allstate Claim 
#0526939128 
State Farm Claim 
28-6832-x14
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7/22/19 $573.56 $4,835.11
DEP

Online transfer to from 
Bellisario Law Op 
x8866

from BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/25/19 $800.00 $4,035.11
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/29/19 $1,000.00 $3,035.11
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/30/19 $8,000.00 $11,035.11
DEP

Online transfer to from 
Bellisario Law Op 
x8866

from BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/31/19 $17.31 $11,052.42 INT Interest Payment
7/31/19 $17.31 $11,035.11 INT Interest Transfer

8/1/19 $8,000.00 $19,035.11
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

8/2/19 $7,500.00 $26,535.11
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

8/2/19 $573.56 $25,961.55
1032

Jeff Bierstedt Bierstedt, Jeff
medical Payment 
reimbursement

8/7/19 $12,138.00 $38,099.55
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

8/12/19 $23,000.00 $61,099.55
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

8/12/19 $853.00 $60,246.55 1303 Advantage Diagnostic 
Imaging

Vega-Hernandez, 
Abimael

8/12/19 $1,268.00 $58,978.55 1307 The Neck & Back 
Clinics Lopez, Yarezy

8/12/19 $2,336.00 $56,642.55 1306 The Neck & Back 
Clinics Lopez, Diana
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8/12/19 $2,877.00 $53,765.55 1305 The Neck & Back 
Clinics Pinto, Edith

8/12/19 $4,804.00 $48,961.55 1304 The Neck & Back 
Clinics

Vega-Hernandez, 
Abimael

8/14/19 $6,966.23 $41,995.32

withdraw withdrawal made in 
branch Stafford, Ahkisha

withdrawal used 
for certified 
cashier's check to 
Stafford

8/20/19 $10,000.00 $51,995.32 DEP Bradley Bellisario and 
Dion Meddley Key Insurance Meddley, Dion

Claim No. 
KILV112275

8/20/19 $25,000.00 $76,995.32 DEP Mondrea Bell and 
Bellisario Law Firm Allstate Bell, Mondrea

Claim No. 
0533907440

8/20/19 $25,000.00 $101,995.32 DEP Mondrea Bell and 
Bellisario Law Firm USAA Bell, Mondrea #045548019

8/21/19 $20,000.00 $81,995.32

XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Bell & Meddley?

to BLLLC Op Acct 
x8866
*Atty fees for Bell 
& Meddley would 
be $19,999.99 
($16,666.66 for 
Bell & $3,333.33 
for Meddley

8/21/19 $16,808.86 $65,186.46

1309

Mondrea Bell Bell, Mondrea

USAA 045548019-
001
Allstate 
0573807440

8/21/19 $11,666.67 $53,519.79 1310 Injury Solutions Bell, Mondrea Allstate & USAA

8/21/19 $2,500.00 $51,019.79
1311

Dr. Patrick Davis Bell, Mondrea

PI Secured 
Hardship Note
Bell, Mondrea

8/22/19 $5,000.00 $46,019.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op Acct 
x8866

8/28/19 $748.00 $45,271.79 1314 Dion Meddley Meddley, Dion
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8/28/19 $9,821.05 $35,450.74 1315 Injury Solutions Meddley, Dion

8/28/19 $6,050.95 $29,399.79 1312 Dion Meddley Meddley, Dion
KIKC 112373 
KILV 112275

8/30/19 $3,000.00 $26,399.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op Acct 
x8866

8/30/19 $22.44 $26,422.23 INT Interest Payment
8/30/19 $22.44 $26,399.79 INT Interest Transfer

9/3/19 $3,000.00 $23,399.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/4/19 $6,000.00 $17,399.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/4/19 $3,000.00 $14,399.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522 to Personal x9522

9/6/19 $25,000.00 $39,399.79
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Tammy C. 
Hillhouse Progressive Hillhouse, Tammy

Claim No. 19-
1909737

9/6/19 $37.00 $39,362.79 1316 Fallon Chiropractor Jones, Andrew records fee

9/9/19 $1,250.00 $40,612.79
DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

9/10/19 $1,000.00 $39,612.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/10/19 $8,058.33 $31,554.46 1318 Injury Solutions Hillhouse, Tammy
Claim No. 19-
1909737

9/11/19 $3,300.00 $28,254.46
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/13/19 $1,000.00 $27,254.46 1319 Tammy Hillhouse Hillhouse, Tammy
Claim No. 19-
1909737
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9/16/19 $1,800.00 $25,454.46
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/30/19 $14.20 $25,468.66 INT Interest Payment
9/30/19 $14.20 $25,454.46 INT Interest Transfer

10/2/19 $500.00 $24,954.46
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/3/19 $16,400.00 $41,354.46
DEP Bellisario Law Trust 

account for Elijah Lee GEICO Lee, Elijah

Claim No. 
05843536701010
28

10/3/19 $5,466.33 $35,888.13

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Lee, Elijah

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
*Atty Fee for Lee?

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $30,888.13

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $25,888.13

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $20,888.13

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/15/19 $10,000.00 $30,888.13

DEP Online Transfer from 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

from Joint Acct 
x9522

10/15/19 $8,000.00 $22,888.13
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/16/19 $25,000.00 $47,888.13
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Dennis Gomez 
and Starlight Gomez Progressive Gomez, Star

Claim No. 19-
1909737

10/16/19 $500.00 $47,388.13

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/16/19 $2,000.00 $45,388.13
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/17/19 $8,333.33 $37,054.80

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Gomez, Star

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
*Atty fee for 
Gomez?

10/18/19 $8,333.33 $28,721.47 1327 Injury Solutions Gomez, Star

10/18/19 $1,000.00 $27,721.47
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/18/19 $37.57 $27,683.90 1324 Secure Documents Inc
Invoice NV-
195528

10/25/19 $7,000.00 $20,683.90
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/28/19 $1,343.00 $19,340.90 1326 Quality Solutions 
Group Ortiz, Salomon

10/28/19 $1,440.00 $17,900.90 1325 Pueblo Medical 
Imaging Ortiz, Salomon

10/31/19 $5,000.00 $12,900.90
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/31/19 $14.63 $12,915.53 INT Interest Payment
10/31/19 $14.63 $12,900.90 INT Interest Transfer

11/1/19 $6,000.00 $6,900.90
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

11/1/19 $4,500.00 $2,400.90

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Personal Acct 
x9522

11/1/19 $58.00 $2,342.90 1321 Brieske Process 
Service Ericson, Batcher

11/5/19 $95,189.79 $97,532.69 DEP Kayla Bierstedt and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Bierstedt, Kayla

Claim No. 28-
6922-C98

11/7/19 $25,000.00 $122,532.69
DEP Kayla I. Bierstedt and 

Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Bierstedt, Kayla
Claim No. 18-
2276215

11/8/19 $1,000.00 $121,532.69
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/8/19 $35,000.00 $86,532.69
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/12/19 $16,666.67 $69,866.02 1322 Kayla Bierstedt Bierstedt, Kayla
Claim No. 18-
2276215

11/18/19 $7,000.00 $62,866.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/18/19 $1,000.00 $61,866.02 1328 Andrew Jones Jones, Andrew

11/18/19 $50.00 $61,816.02 1323 Las Vegas Justice 
Court ?

11/21/19 $4,500.00 $57,316.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/22/19 $2,000.00 $55,316.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/25/19 $400.00 $54,916.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

11/25/19 $600.00 $54,316.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/26/19 $300.00 $54,016.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

11/29/19 $32.71 $54,048.73 INT Interest Payment
11/29/19 $32.71 $54,016.02 INT Interest Transfer

12/2/19 $25,000.00 $79,016.02
DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 

Jose Tellez GEICO Tellez, Jose

Claim No. 
00693771901010
97

12/2/19 $10,000.00 $89,016.02
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from Op Acct 
x8866

12/2/19 $20,000.00 $69,016.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/2/19 $1,750.00 $67,266.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/2/19 $2,400.00 $64,866.02 1329 William S. Muir MD 
Spine Surgery Quintana

12/4/19 $1,000.00 $63,866.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/4/19 $8,333.33 $55,532.69
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Tellez?

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/6/19 $8,333.33 $47,199.36 1332 Injury Solutions Tellez, Jose Geico JR
12/6/19 $550.00 $46,649.36 1333 Bernard Ong, MD Pinto, Katie cost Estimate
12/6/19 $550.00 $46,099.36 1331 Bernard Ong, MD Ostojic, Enrique

12/10/19 $9,000.00 $55,099.36
DEP

Bellisario Law LLC and 
Gisela Robles-
Arambula York Risk Services 

Robles-Arambula, 
Gisela

Ref No. 
LYFT90513B1
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/10/19 $750.00 $55,849.36 DEP Bellisario Law
Gustavo Chibas-
Montoya

Chibas-Montoya, 
Gustavo

12/11/19 $3,750.00 $52,099.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/12/19 $2,500.00 $49,599.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/13/19 $500.00 $49,099.36 1336 John Girard SBN Note:  PI? 

12/13/19 $550.00 $48,549.36 1334 Bernard Ong, MD Wysinger, Marlisha

12/19/19 $3,000.00 $45,549.36 1338 Gisella Arambula
Robles-Arambula, 
Gisela

12/23/19 $100.00 $45,449.36
Zelle Zelle to Holm Paulina

holm_paulina@ya
hoo.com

12/23/19 $2,500.00 $42,949.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/24/19 $500.00 $42,449.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/24/19 $300.00 $42,149.36 1337 John Batcher

12/26/19 $500.00 $41,649.36

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522 to Personal x9522

12/26/19 $1,000.00 $40,649.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/26/19 $3,000.00 $37,649.36 1339 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo
advance re PI 
Case

12/26/19 $500.00 $37,149.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/30/19 $500.00 $36,649.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/30/19 $1,200.00 $35,449.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/30/19 $300.00 $35,149.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/30/19 $150.00 $34,999.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/30/19 $500.00 $34,499.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/31/19 $3,500.00 $30,999.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/31/19 $27.36 $31,026.72 INT Interest Payment
12/31/19 $27.36 $30,999.36 INT Interest Transfer

1/3/20 $3,000.00 $27,999.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/6/20 $1,500.00 $26,499.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/6/20 $500.00 $25,999.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/7/20 $7,009.24 $18,990.12

1320

Star Gomez Hillhouse, Tammy

per client wrote 
check to Star 
because Tammy 
did not have an 
account. 
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/8/20 $300.00 $18,690.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/8/20 $250.00 $18,440.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/8/20 $400.00 $18,040.12

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522 to Personal x9522

1/9/20 $350.00 $17,690.12

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522 to Personal x9522

1/9/20 $300.00 $17,390.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/10/20 $2,500.00 $14,890.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/10/20 $400.00 $14,490.12

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522 to Personal x9522

1/16/20 $800.00 $13,690.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/17/20 $3,000.00 $10,690.12
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

1/21/20 $15,678.00 $26,368.12
DEP Mondrea Olette Bell 

and Bradley Bellisario Allstate
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea

Claim No. 
0525964805
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/21/20 $16.61 $26,384.73
DEP

Bellisario Law LLC
Jonathan Girard dba 
Elite Investigations refund

1/21/20 $750.00 $27,134.73 DEP Bellisario Law
Gustavo Chibas-
Montoya

Chibas-Montoya, 
Gustavo

1/22/20 $5,226.00 $21,908.73 1340 Mondra Bell
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea Allstate Claim

1/23/20 $5,226.00 $16,682.73

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

Olette Bell, 
Mondrea

to Op Acct x8866
*Amount equals 
1/3 atty fee for 
Olette Bell

1/24/20 $23,575.00 $40,257.73 DEP Christine Heath & 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Heath, Christine

Claim No 28-B310-
3D1

1/24/20 $5,226.00 $35,031.73 1342 Injury Solutions
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea Allstate Claim

1/27/20 $20,000.00 $55,031.73 DEP cash in

1/27/20 $30,000.00 $85,031.73
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Maria Robles 
Preciado York Risk Services 

Robles-Preciado, 
Maria

Ref. No. 
LYFT90513C1

1/29/20 $1,000.00 $84,031.73 1348 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo NVBA-00000654

1/30/20 $7,858.33 $76,173.40 1349 Injury Solutions Heath, Christine
Claim No 28-B310-
3D1

1/31/20 $16.49 $76,189.89 INT Interest Payment
1/31/20 $16.49 $76,173.40 INT Interest Transfer

2/3/20 $7,885.00 $68,288.40
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Heath, Christine?

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/3/20 $17,000.00 $51,288.40
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/3/20 $4,000.00 $47,288.40
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/4/20 $22,000.00 $69,288.40
DEP

Clemente Martinez 
and Bellisario Law 
Firm State Farm Martinez, Clemente

Claim No. 28-
8615-H32

2/4/20 $22,000.00 $91,288.40
DEP Maria D. Ramirez and 

Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Ramirez, Maria
Claim No. 28-
8615-H32

2/5/20 $2,500.00 $88,788.40
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/6/20 $35,703.56 $53,084.84 1351 Kayla Bierstedt Bierstedt, Kayla

2/10/20 $17,000.00 $36,084.84 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

2/10/20 $4,528.62 $31,556.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/10/20 $7,000.00 $24,556.22 1355 Clemente Martinez Martinez, Clemente 28-8615-H32
2/10/20 $7,000.00 $17,556.22 1356 Injury Solutions Ramirez, Maria

2/10/20 $7,000.00 $10,556.22 1354 Injury Solutions Martinez, Clemente
2/12/20 $10,000.00 $20,556.22 DEP cash in

2/13/20 $1,000.00 $19,556.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/13/20 $5,500.00 $14,056.22 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

2/18/20 $750.00 $13,306.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/18/20 $1,000.00 $12,306.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/24/20 $1,000.00 $11,306.22

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522 to Personal x9522

2/24/20 $300.00 $11,006.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

2/28/20 $15.35 $11,021.57 INT Interest Payment
2/28/20 $15.35 $11,006.22 INT Interest Transfer

3/2/20 $25,000.00 $36,006.22 DEP David Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Arambula, David

Claim No. 19-
5760137

3/3/20 $4,000.00 $32,006.22
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/3/20 $7,992.53 $24,013.69 1350 Maria Robles
Robles-Preciado, 
Maria

Ref No. 
LYFT90513A9

3/4/20 $12,664.08 $36,677.77 DEP Bradley Bellisario and 
Anna Sanchez Nationwide Sanchez, Anna

Claim No. 
01899947

3/4/20 $4,000.00 $32,677.77
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/4/20 $8,333.33 $24,344.44 1344 Injury Solutions Arambula, David

3/9/20 $5,017.90 $19,326.54 1357 Anna Sanchez Sanchez, Anna
Nationwide 
01888847

3/17/20 $27,588.95 $46,915.49
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
FBO Umi Beirstedt a 
minor State Farm Bierstedt, Umi

Claim No. 28-
6922-C98

3/17/20 $25,000.00 $71,915.49
DEP Bellisario Law and 

Porscha Anderson GEICO Anderson, Porscha

Claim No. 
06501300301010
16

3/19/20 $2,000.00 $69,915.49 withdraw withdrawal made in 
branch

3/23/20 $8,000.00 $61,915.49 1359 Injury Solutions Anderson, Porscha
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/23/20 $400.00 $62,315.49
DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from Op Acct 
x8866

3/23/20 $400.00 $61,915.49
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

3/23/20 $14,000.00 $47,915.49 withdraw withdrawal made in 
branch

3/27/20 $550.00 $47,365.49 1358 Bernard Ong, MD Anderson, Porscha
3/31/20 $21.27 $47,386.76 INT Interest Payment
3/31/20 $21.27 $47,365.49 INT Interest Transfer

4/1/20 $4,000.00 $43,365.49
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

4/1/20 $3,333.33 $40,032.16

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia

to Op Acct x8866
*No reference to 
client but 
occurred near 
distribution - Atty 
Fees?

4/1/20 $3,833.34 $36,198.82 1361 Yesenia Bravo Perez
Bravo Perez, 
Yesenia U-Haul Claims 

4/6/20 $11,500.00 $47,698.82 DEP Bellisario Law Firm 
and Yesenia Perez UHI Claims

Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia

Claim No. 
01354654-2019

4/8/20 $3,833.33 $43,865.49 1360 Injury Solutions
Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia

4/9/20 $15.00 $43,850.49 1362 Siena Surgery Center DeJong, Andrew
4/20/20 $683.00 $43,167.49 1369 Cindy Zamora D-17-545888-D
4/20/20 $550.00 $42,617.49 1363 Bernard Ong, MD Heath, Christine

4/22/20 $5,305.60 $37,311.89 1370 NBC Operations, LLC Villalobos, Leticia
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Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

4/23/20 $25,000.00 $62,311.89 DEP Andrew DeJong and 
Bellisario Law 

Coast National 
Insurance DeJong, Andrew

Claim No, 
3011912180-1

4/27/20 $2,000.00 $64,311.89
DEP Andrew DeJong and 

Bellisario Law GEICO DeJong, Andrew

Claim No. 
03167132001010
19

4/29/20 $50,000.00 $114,311.89 DEP Bellisario Law and 
Porscha Anderson AAA Anderson, Porscha

Claim No. 1003-
31-4950

4/29/20 $7,333.33 $106,978.56
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

4/30/20 $5,747.00 $101,231.56 1371 Med Data Grosse, Jordan
4/30/20 $27.29 $101,258.85 INT Interest Payment
4/30/20 $27.29 $101,231.56 INT Interest Transfer

5/1/20 $33,850.00 $67,381.56 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

5/1/20 $15,483.34 $51,898.22 1373 Injury Solutions Anderson, Porscha First Party AAA

5/21/20 $8,278.86 $43,619.36 1353 David Arambula Arambula, David Progressive Claim

5/26/20 $1,000.00 $42,619.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

5/29/20 $29.01 $42,648.37 INT Interest Payment
5/29/20 $29.01 $42,619.36 INT Interest Transfer

6/1/20 $2,645.00 $39,974.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/4/20 $14,256.00 $25,718.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/10/20 $25,000.00 $50,718.36 DEP Bellisario Law Firm 
and Frank Arambula Travelers Arambula, Frank

Claim No. 260 AB 
1HM0074 M
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 28

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

6/11/20 $16,666.00 $34,052.36

withdraw
Withdrawal Made in 
Branch Anderson, Porscha

No reference to 
client but 
occurred near 
distribution- atty 
fees?

6/12/20 $29,700.00 $63,752.36
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from Op Acct 
x8866

6/12/20 $30,000.00 $33,752.36
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/12/20 $8,340.00 $25,412.36 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

6/16/20 $8,333.37 $17,078.99 1364 Injury Solutions Arambula, Frank 3rd party

6/18/20 $5,000.00 $12,078.99 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

6/22/20 $24,707.03 $36,786.02
DEP Bellisario Law Firm 

and Jose A. Tellez Jr. Progressive Tellez, Jose
Claim No. 19-
3523276

6/22/20 $2,100.00 $34,686.02 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

6/22/20 $5,000.00 $29,686.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/22/20 $4,000.00 $25,686.02

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

6/29/20 $3,343.01 $29,029.03
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

from BL PC Op 
Acct x7891

6/29/20 $2,600.00 $31,629.03
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

from BL PC Op 
Acct x7891
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 29

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

6/29/20 $5,000.00 $26,629.03
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

6/29/20 $3,600.00 $23,029.03
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

6/29/20 $50.00 $22,979.03 1365 Kittusomy LLP Acct. 244736
6/30/20 $13.79 $22,992.82 INT Interest Payment
6/30/20 $13.79 $22,979.03 INT Interest Transfer

7/1/20 $1,050.00 $24,029.03

DEP Online transfer from 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

from Bellisario 
personal x3573

7/1/20 $1,050.00 $25,079.03
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

From Op Acct. 
x8866

7/2/20 $800.00 $24,279.03
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/2/20 $7,783.34 $16,495.69 1375 Injury Solutions Tellez, JR
7/3/20 $16,116.67 $379.02 1376 Jose Tellez, Jr Tellez, JR MVA 4-9-19

7/7/20 $871.00 $1,250.02
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

From Op Acct. 
x8866

7/7/20 $300.00 $1,550.02
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

From Op Acct. 
x8866

7/7/20 $1,500.00 $50.02 1377 Kevin Zyglinski Zyglinski, Kevin Refund Check

7/13/20 $10,000.00 $10,050.02
DEP

Lorenzo Saladana 
Rodriguez and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm

Saladana 
Rodriguez, Lorenzo

Claim No. 28-
04B7-18H

7/14/20 $5,000.00 $5,050.02 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 30

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

7/14/20 $4,500.00 $550.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/14/20 $520.00 $30.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

7/20/20 $100,000.00 $100,030.02
DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 

Christine Heath GEICO Heath, Christine

Claim No. 
05005462301010
55

7/21/20 $4,250.00 $95,780.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/21/20 $30,000.00 $65,780.02
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

7/22/20 $33,319.04 $32,460.98 1374 Christine Heath Heath, Christine
9/5/19 Auto 
Accident

7/23/20 $13,000.00 $45,460.98 DEP Bellisario Law and 
Adolfo Aguilar Mercury Aguilar, Adolfo

Claim No. NVBA-
00000654

7/23/20 $22,500.00 $67,960.98 DEP Bellisario Law and 
Minervo Aguilar-Sosa Mercury

Aguilar-Sosa, 
Minervo

Claim No. NVBA-
00000654

7/23/20 $30,000.00 $97,960.98
DEP

Bellisario Law and 
Minervo Felipe Aguilar-
Solis Mercury

Aguilar-Solis, 
Minervo Felipe

Claim No. NVBA-
00000654

7/23/20 $31,560.71 $66,400.27 1379 Injury Solutions Heath, Christine
7/24/20 $4,500.00 $61,900.27 1380 Injury Solutions Loan Repayment

7/27/20 $3,003.75 $58,896.52
1381 Lorenzo Saladana 

Rodriguez
Saladana 
Rodriguez, Lorenzo

State Farm 28-
04B7-18H

7/28/20 $7,500.00 $66,396.52
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

from BL PC Op 
Acct x7891

7/28/20 $30,000.00 $36,396.52 withdraw withdrawal made in 
branch
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 31

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

7/28/20 $17,000.00 $19,396.52
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891 Aguilars?

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

7/28/20 $5,000.00 $14,396.52
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Aguilars?

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

7/29/20 $500.00 $13,896.52

Zelle
Zelle to Dianne 
Christine

untamedheart202
@gmail.com Bank 
of America

7/29/20 $4,000.00 $9,896.52 1383 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo PI Advance

7/30/20 $7,348.58 $2,547.94 1382 Minervo Aguilar-Sosa
Aguilar-Sosa, 
Minervo Mercury Insurance

7/31/20 $8.00 $2,555.94 INT Interest Payment
7/31/20 $8.00 $2,547.94 INT Interest Transfer

8/5/20 $25,000.00 $27,547.94 DEP Frank Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Arambula, Frank

Claim No. 28-
07H4-55C

8/6/20 $17,000.00 $10,547.94 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

8/7/20 $4,000.00 $6,547.94
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

8/7/20 $500.00 $6,047.94
Zelle

Zelle to Buddy Jules

juelzventurasworl
d@gmail.com 
Chase

8/7/20 $3,000.00 $3,047.94
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

8/12/20 $1,700.00 $1,347.94
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

8/17/20 $1,200.00 $147.94
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
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Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 32

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

8/24/20 $250.00 $397.94
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm

Wilson, Elser, 
Moskowitz, Edelman 
& Dicker

8/24/20 $25,064.73 $25,462.67 DEP Frank Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Arambula, Frank

Claim No. 28-
07H4-55C

8/28/20 $8,000.00 $17,462.67 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

8/31/20 $600.00 $16,862.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

8/31/20 $5,000.00 $11,862.67 1384 Frank Arambula Arambula, Frank
State Farm 
(illegible)

8/31/20 $3.58 $11,866.25 INT Interest Payment
8/31/20 $3.58 $11,862.67 INT Interest Transfer

9/1/20 $600.00 $11,262.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/2/20 $3,000.00 $8,262.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/9/20 $1,000.00 $7,262.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/14/20 $500.00 $6,762.67
Zelle

Zelle to A. Natalie

702-934-1799 
Navy Federal 
Credit Union

9/21/20 $1,000.00 $5,762.67 Zelle Zelle to Arambula, 
Frank Arambula, Frank

702-978-3438 
Zelle-VISA

9/21/20 $28.00 $5,734.67 1385 City of Las Vegas Chibas-Montoya C122190813B

9/23/20 $1,250.00 $4,484.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

9/24/20 $1,500.00 $2,984.67
Zelle

Zelle to A. Natalie

702-934-1799 
Navy Federal 
Credit Union
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 33

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

9/24/20 $1,750.00 $1,234.67 1390 Andrew Cash MD PC Aguilar, Adolfo cost estimate

9/28/20 $500.00 $734.67 Zelle Zelle to Lincoln Erin
702-425-0249 
Wells Fargo

9/29/20 $500.00 $234.67 Zelle Zelle to Lincoln Erin
702-425-0249 
Wells Fargo

9/30/20 $3.36 $238.03 INT Interest Payment
9/30/20 $3.36 $234.67 INT Interest Transfer

10/2/20 $736.00 $970.67
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 to Op Acct x8866

10/2/20 $836.00 $134.67 1392 Kory Kaplan, Esq. Illegible Illegible

10/14/20 $35.00 $99.67

Fee

NSF Return Item Fee 
for Transaction 
Received on10/13 
$1,796.73 Kabbage 
Payment Kabbage

10/20/20 $24,823.26 $24,922.93
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Walter Kinchen, 
Jr. CSAA Kinchen, Walter

Claim No. 1003-
59-3554

10/21/20 $3,200.00 $21,722.93
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

10/21/20 $4,500.00 $17,222.93 withdraw Withdrawal Made in 
Branch

10/22/20 $8,274.42 $8,948.51 1399 Walter Kinchen Jr. Kinchen, Walter 1003-59-3554
10/23/20 $4,000.00 $12,948.51 DEP cash in

10/23/20 $1,200.00 $14,148.51
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

from Op Acct 
x8866

10/23/20 $1,500.00 $12,648.51
Zelle

Zelle to A. Natalie

702-934-1799 
Navy Federal 
Credit Union

10/23/20 $8,274.42 $4,374.09 1400 Injury Solutions Kinchen, Walter
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
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DAILY BALANCE

Page 34

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/23/20 $898.36 $3,475.73
Debit

Business to Business 
ACH Debit Kabbage 
Payment Kabbage

10/23/20 $3,000.00 $475.73 1401 Minervo Aguilar-Solis
Aguilar-Solis, 
Minervo

Auto Accident 
Merc Ins.

10/30/20 $0.63 $476.36 INT Interest Payment
10/30/20 $0.63 $475.73 INT Interest Transfer

11/3/20 $31.00 $444.73
Fee

Stop Payment fee for 
Kabbage Payment of 
$898.36 Kabbage

11/10/20 $350.00 $94.73

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

11/16/20 $31.00 $63.73
Fee

Stop Payment fee for 
Kabbage Payment of 
$748.36 Kabbage

11/30/20 $0.11 $63.84 INT Interest Payment
11/30/20 $0.11 $63.73 INT Interest Transfer

12/9/20 $14,500.00 $14,563.73 DEP Bradley Bellisario USAA
Stafford Ki Shi 
minor #036569376

12/9/20 $14,500.00 $29,063.73 DEP Bradley Bellisario USAA
Stafford Ahkisha 
Minor #036569376

12/10/20 $3,000.00 $26,063.73 1398 Injury Solutions
Stafford, Ki She 
minor

12/10/20 $3,000.00 $23,063.73 1397 Injury Solutions
Stafford, Ahkisha 
minor

12/18/20 $1,500.00 $21,563.73

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

12/21/20 $7,500.00 $14,063.73

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

DAILY BALANCE

Page 35

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/23/20 $1,700.00 $12,363.73
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op 
x8866

12/31/20 $2,500.00 $9,863.73
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

to BL PC Op Acct 
x7891

12/31/20 $2,700.00 $7,163.73

XFER Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

12/31/20 $7.36 $7,171.09 INT Interest Payment
12/31/20 $7.36 $7,163.73 INT Interest Transfer

1/4/21 $2,600.00 $9,763.73
DEP

Online Transfer from 
Bellisario Law PC 
Checking x7891

1/4/21 $4,833.34 $4,930.39 1002 Ki'Shi Stafford Stafford, Ki Shi
to acct 
x1753336450

1/4/21 $4,834.34 $96.05 1001 Ahkisha Stafford Stafford, Ahkisha
to acct 
x9239456305

1/29/21 $0.47 $96.52 INT Interest Payment
1/29/21 $0.47 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
2/26/21 $0.05 $96.10 INT Interest Payment
2/26/21 $0.05 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
3/31/21 $0.06 $96.11 INT Interest Payment
3/31/21 $0.06 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
4/30/21 $0.05 $96.10 INT Interest Payment
4/30/21 $0.05 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
5/31/21 $0.06 $96.11 INT Interest Payment
5/31/21 $0.06 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
6/30/21 $0.05 $96.10 INT Interest Payment
6/30/21 $0.05 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
7/31/21 $0.06 $96.11 INT Interest Payment
7/31/21 $0.06 $96.05 INT Interest Transfer
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

TRANSFERS TO/FROM PERSONAL ACCOUNTS

Page 36

TRANSFER FROM PERSONAL ACCOUNT TO TRUST ACCOUNT X8817

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/15/19 $10,000.00 $30,888.13

DEP
Online Transfer from 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

from Joint Acct 
x9522

7/1/20 $1,050.00 $24,029.03

DEP
Online transfer from 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

from Bellisario 
personal x3573

$11,050.00

TRANSFERS FROM TRUST ACCOUNT X8817 TO PERSONAL ACCOUNTS X9522 AND X3573

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

6/28/19 $1,000.00 $56,367.09
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

7/15/19 $5,500.00 $49,125.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

7/15/19 $16,000.00 $33,125.43
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

9/4/19 $3,000.00 $14,399.79
XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Checking 
x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $30,888.13

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

TRANSFERS TO/FROM PERSONAL ACCOUNTS

Page 37

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $25,888.13

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/8/19 $5,000.00 $20,888.13

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

10/16/19 $500.00 $47,388.13

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

11/1/19 $4,500.00 $2,400.90

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Wells 
Fargo Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

12/26/19 $500.00 $41,649.36

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

1/8/20 $400.00 $18,040.12

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

1/9/20 $350.00 $17,690.12

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

1/10/20 $400.00 $14,490.12

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522
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Page 38

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/24/20 $1,000.00 $11,306.22

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B WF at 
Work Checking x9522

to Joint Acct. 
x9522

6/22/20 $4,000.00 $25,686.02

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

11/10/20 $350.00 $94.73

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

12/18/20 $1,500.00 $21,563.73

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

12/21/20 $7,500.00 $14,063.73

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

12/31/20 $2,700.00 $7,163.73

XFER
Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
personal x3573

$64,200.00
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Zelle transfers

Page 39

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/23/19 $100.00 $45,449.36 Zelle Zelle to Holm Paulina holm_paulina@yahoo.com

7/29/20 $500.00 $13,896.52
Zelle Zelle to Dianne 

Christine
untamedheart202@gmail.com Bank 
of America

8/7/20 $500.00 $6,047.94
Zelle Zelle to Buddy Jules

juelzventurasworld@gmail.com 
Chase

9/14/20 $500.00 $6,762.67 Zelle Zelle to A. Natalie
702-934-1799 Navy Federal Credit 
Union

9/24/20 $1,500.00 $2,984.67 Zelle Zelle to A. Natalie
702-934-1799 Navy Federal Credit 
Union

9/28/20 $500.00 $734.67 Zelle Zelle to Lincoln Erin 702-425-0249 Wells Fargo
9/29/20 $500.00 $234.67 Zelle Zelle to Lincoln Erin 702-425-0249 Wells Fargo

10/23/20 $1,500.00 $12,648.51 Zelle Zelle to A. Natalie
702-934-1799 Navy Federal Credit 
Union

TOTAL $5,600.00
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

KABBAGE

Date: Debit: Credit: Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/14/20 $35.00 $99.67

Fee

NSF Return Item Fee 
for Transaction 
Received on10/13 
$1,796.73 Kabbage 
Payment Kabbage

10/23/20 $898.36 $3,475.73
Debit

Business to Business 
ACH Debit Kabbage 
Payment Kabbage

11/3/20 $31.00 $444.73
Fee

Stop Payment fee for 
Kabbage Payment of 
$898.36 Kabbage

11/16/20 $31.00 $63.73
Fee

Stop Payment fee for 
Kabbage Payment of 
$748.36 Kabbage
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
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CLIENT LEDGERS

 Page 41

Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo Balance Owing
AGUILAR-SOLIS, MINERVO
See Separate Accounting $16,944.45

AGUILAR, ADOLPHO
See Separate Accounting $1,138.88

AGUILAR-SOSA, MINERVO
See Separate Accounting $7,595.87

ALVAREZ, MARIEL
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/8/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $177,432.30 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and 
Mariel Alvarez Travelers Alvarez, Mariel 

3/19/19 $11,008.58 $13,991.42 $92,317.17 1266 Marial Perez-Alvarez
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel transfers IBM 3650

6/11/19 $5,636.52 $8,354.90 $74,453.46 1290 Align Med
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel

Attorney Fee $8,333.33 $21.57
Estimated atty fee at 1/3.  
No transfer found. $21.57

ANDERSON, PORSCHA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/17/20 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $71,915.49 DEP
Bellisario Law and Porscha 
Anderson GEICO Anderson, Porscha

3/23/20 $8,000.00 $17,000.00 $61,915.49 1359 Injury Solutions Anderson, Porscha

3/27/20 $550.00 $16,450.00 $47,365.49 1358 Bernard Ong, MD Anderson, Porscha

4/29/20 $50,000.00 $66,450.00 $114,311.89 DEP
Bellisario Law and Porscha 
Anderson AAA Anderson, Porscha

5/1/20 $15,483.34 $50,966.66 $51,898.22 1373 Injury Solutions Anderson, Porscha First Party AAA

6/11/20 $16,666.00 $34,300.66 $35,232.22

withdraw

Withdrawal Made in Branch Anderson, Porscha

No reference to 
client but occurred 
near distirbution- 
est. atty fees of 1/3 

Attorney Fee $8,333.33 $26,898.89 Estimated attorney fee at 1/3 $26,898.89
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ANTONIO, JORDAN
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

4/29/19 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $63,276.74 DEP
Bellisario Law LLC and 
Jordan Antonio Ameriprise Antonio, Jordan

4/30/19 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $82,276.74
Withdrawal

See Note below. 
Total withdrawn 
$31,000

5/13/19 $19,113.72 $10,886.28 $27,987.28 1282 Jordan Antonio Antonio, Jordan Ameriprise $10,886.28
Atty fee at 1/3 would be $15,000
3 deposits were made on 4/29/19 (Antonio, Jones & Ruesch).  Atty fees for all three would have been $31,666.66.  Withdrawal of $31,000 made on 4/30/19.

ARAMBULA, DAVID
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/2/20 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $36,006.22 DEP
David Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm Progressive Arambula, David

3/4/20 $8,333.33 $16,666.67 $24,344.44 1344 Injury Solutions Arambula, David

5/21/20 $8,278.86 $8,387.81 $43,619.36 1353 David Arambula Arambula, David Progressive Claim
Atty Fee $8,333.33 $54.48 Est. Atty Fees at 1/3 $54.48

ARAMBULA, FRANK
See separate accounting Balance Owing $34,509.79

BELL, MONDREA #1
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

8/20/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $76,995.32 DEP
Mondrea Bell and Bellisario 
Law Firm Allstate Bell, Mondrea

8/20/19 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $101,995.32 DEP
Mondrea Bell and Bellisario 
Law Firm USAA Bell, Mondrea

8/21/19 $16,808.86 $33,191.14 $65,186.46 1309 Mondrea Bell Bell, Mondrea
8/21/19 $11,666.67 $21,524.47 $53,519.79 1310 Injury Solutions Bell, Mondrea

8/21/19 $2,500.00 $19,024.47 $51,019.79 1311 Dr. Patrick Davis Bell, Mondrea
PI Secured Hardship 
Note

8/21/19 $16,666.66 $2,357.81 $81,995.32
XFER Online Transfer to Bellisario 

Law LLC Checking x8866 $2,357.81
Attorney fees would be $16,666.66 Atty fees for Bell & Meddley would be $19,999.99 ($16,666.66 for Bell & $3,333.33 for Meddley
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BELL, MONDREA #2
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/21/20 $15,678.00 $15,678.00 $26,368.12 DEP
Mondrea Olette Bell 
andBradley Bellisario Allstate

Olette Bell, 
Mondrea

1/22/20 $5,226.00 $10,452.00 $21,908.73 1340 Mondra Bell
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea Allstate Claim

1/24/20 $5,226.00 $5,226.00 $35,031.73 1342 Injury Solutions
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea Allstate Claim

1/23/20 $5,226.00 $0.00 $35,031.73
XFER Online Transfer to Bellisario 

Law LLC Checking x8866
Olette Bell, 
Mondrea

to Op Acct x8866
$0.00

Attorney fees at 1/3 would be $5,226.00 possibly withdrawn on 1/23/20

BIERSTEDT, UMI (MINOR)
See Separate Accounting Balance Owing $27,588.95

BRAVO-PEREZ, YESENIA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

4/1/20 $3,333.33 ($3,333.33) $40,032.16

XFER

Online Transfer to Bellisario 
Law LLC Checking x8866

Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia

to Op Acct x8866
*No reference to 
client but occurred 
near distribution - 
Atty Fees?

4/1/20 $3,833.34 ($7,166.67) $36,198.82 1361 Yesenia Bravo Perez
Bravo Perez, 
Yesenia Uhaul Claims 

4/6/20 $11,500.00 $4,333.33 $47,698.82 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and 
Yesenia Perez UHI Claims

Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia

4/8/20 $3,833.33 $500.00 $43,865.49 1360 Injury Solutions
Bravo-Perez, 
Yesenia $500.00

Funds distributed before deposit cleared. 
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CHIBAS-MONTOYA, GUSTAVO
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/10/19 $750.00 $750.00 $55,849.36
DEP

Bellisario Law

Gustavo 
Chibas-
Montoya

Chibas-Montoya, 
Gustavo

1/21/20 $750.00 $1,500.00 $27,134.73
DEP

Bellisario Law

Gustavo 
Chibas-
Montoya

Chibas-Montoya, 
Gustavo

9/21/20 $28.00 $1,472.00 $5,734.67 1385 City of Las Vegas Chibas-Montoya C122190813B $1,472.00
Criminal DUI client. Unsure if these were for attorney fees.

DEJONG, ANDREW
See separate accounting Balance Owing $20,735.00

GOMEZ, STAR  for Sky Gomez (minor)
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/16/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $47,888.13
DEP

Bellisario Law Firm and 
Dennis Gomez and Starlight 
Gomez Progressive Gomez, Star

10/18/19 $8,333.33 $16,666.67 $28,721.47 1327 Injury Solutions Gomez, Star

10/17/19 $8,333.33 $8,333.34 $37,054.80
XFER Online Transfer to Bellisario 

Law LLC Checking x8866 Gomez, Star

to BLLLC Op x8866
*Atty fee for 
Gomez? $8,333.34

Atty fees at 1/3 would be $8,333.33 possibly transferred on 10/17/19
Case No. A-19-801512-M

HARVEY, CELESTE
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/12/19 $11,440.00 $11,440.00 $86,330.75 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and 
Celeste Harvey Allstate Harvey, Celeste

2/22/19 $4,257.82 $7,182.18 $84,707.60 1241 Celeste Harvey Harvey, Celeste Allstate Claim

3/4/19 $1,353.20 $5,828.98 $96,431.82 1242
Advantage Diagnostic 
Imaging Harvey, Celeste

3/4/19 $1,967.60 $3,861.38 $94,464.22 1240 The Neck & Back Clinics Harvey, Celeste
Atty Fee $3,813.33 $48.05 Est. atty fee at 1/3 $48.05

SBN Exhibit 10b - Page 044 ROA Page 1223



Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

CLIENT LEDGERS

 Page 45

HEATH, CHRISTINE
See separate acccounting Balance Owing $10,317.88

HILLHOUSE, TAMMY
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

9/6/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $39,399.79 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and 
Tammy Hillhouse Hillhouse, Tammy

9/10/19 $8,058.33 $16,941.67 $31,554.46 1318 Injury Solutions Hillhouse, Tammy

9/13/19 $1,000.00 $15,941.67 $27,254.46 1319 Tammy Hillhouse Hillhouse, Tammy

1/7/20 $7,009.24 $8,932.43 $18,990.12

1320

Star Gomez Hillhouse, Tammy

Check was issued to 
Star but was for 
Tammy.  Confirmed 
with client

Atty fee $8,333.33 $599.10 Est. atty fee at 1/3 $599.10

INIGUEZ, GUSTAVO
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/9/19 $21,439.16 $21,439.16 $64,049.53 DEP
Bellisario Law LLC and 
Gustavo Iniguez GEICO Iniguez, Gustavo

2/22/19 $10,000.00 $31,439.16 $88,965.42 DEP
Gustavo Iniguez & Bellisario 
Law Firm Progressive Iniguez, Gustavo

2/25/19 $5,000.00 $26,439.16 $78,507.60 1239 Gustavo Iniguez Iniguez, Gustavo Auto Claim Advance

2/25/19 $9,124.70 $17,314.46 $69,382.90 1243 Gustavo Iniguez Iniguez, Gustavo
5/18/18 Auto 
Accident

3/28/19 $5,000.00 $12,314.46 $52,011.84 1268 Align Med Iniguez, Gustavo
Atty fee $7,146.38 $5,168.08 Est. Atty fee 1/3
Atty fee $3,333.33 $1,834.75 Est. Atty fee 1/3 $1,834.75
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JOHNSON, EB
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/1/19 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $112,785.02
DEP EB Johnson and Bradley 

Bellisario

Mt. Ararat 
Baptist 
Church Johnson, EB

3/12/19 $1,692.57 $48,307.43 $167,114.73 1253 EB Johnson Johnson, EB
3/12/19 $48,000.00 $307.43 $119,114.73 1248 EB Johnson Johnson, EB

3/12/19 $307.43 $0.00 $118,807.30 1254
Mazzeo Law LLC Trust 
Account Johnson v. Walker final divorce $0.00

JONES, ANDREW
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/4/19 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $97,559.05 DEP
Andrew Jones and Bellisario 
Law Firm Progressive Jones, Andrew

2/5/19 $4,000.00 $11,000.00 $83,559.05 1237 Andrew Jones Jones, Andrew
Advance 3rd Party 
18-3531467

2/5/19 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $87,559.05

xfr

Online Transfer to Bellisario 
Law LLC Checking x8866

Note that the 
transaction was 
$10,000.  Possible 
Atty fees for Jones &  
Ruesch at $5k each

4/30/19 $25,000.00 $31,000.00 $113,276.74 DEP
Andrew Jones and Bellisario 
Law Firm Progressive Jones, Andrew

4/30/19 $8,333.33 $22,666.67 $82,276.74
Withdrawal

See Note below. 
Total withdrawn 
$31,000

5/6/19 $5,333.33 $17,333.34 $71,610.08 1277 Injury Solutions Jones, Andrew 
9/6/19 $37.00 $17,296.34 $39,362.79 1316 Fallon Chiropractor Jones, Andrew records fee

11/18/19 $1,000.00 $16,296.34 $61,866.02 1328 Andrew Jones Jones, Andrew $16,296.34
3 deposits were made on 4/30/19 (Antonio, Jones & Ruesch).  Atty fees for all 3 would be $31,666.66.  Withdrawal of $31,000 made on 4/30/19.
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KINCHEN, WALTER
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/20/20 $24,823.26 $24,823.26 $24,922.93
DEP Bellisario Law Firm and 

Walter Kinchen, Jr. CSAA Kinchen, Walter
10/22/20 $8,274.42 $16,548.84 $8,948.51 1399 Walter Kinchen Jr. Kinchen, Walter 1003-59-3554
10/23/20 $8,274.42 $8,274.42 $4,374.09 1400 Injury Solutions Kinchen, Walter

Atty fee $8,274.42 $0.00 Est. Atty fee at 1/3 $0.00

LEE, ELIJAH
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

10/3/19 $16,400.00 $16,400.00 $41,354.46 DEP
Bellisario Law Trust account 
for Elijah Lee GEICO Lee, Elijah

10/3/19 $5,466.33 $10,933.67 $35,888.13
XFER Online Transfer to Bellisario 

Law LLC Checking x8866 Lee, Elijah

to BLLLC Op x8866
*Est. 1/3 Atty Fee for 
Lee? $10,933.67

MARTINEZ, CLEMENTE
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/4/20 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $69,288.40
DEP Clemente Martinez and 

Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Martinez, Clemente

2/10/20 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $24,556.22 1355 Clemente Martinez Martinez, Clemente 28-8615-H32

2/10/20 $7,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,556.22 1354 Injury Solutions Martinez, Clemente
Atty Fee $7,333.33 $666.67 Est. Atty fee at 1/3 $666.67
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MARTINEZ, SILVESTRE
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/11/19 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00) $174,432.30 1250 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre

3/19/19 $14,482.78 $12,982.78 $103,325.75 DEP
Bradley Bellisario and 
Silvestre Martinez USAA Martinez, Silvestre

3/19/19 $2,945.16 $10,037.62 $89,307.01 1264 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre
USAA 018621330-
001

3/20/19 $4,494.26 $5,543.36 $59,812.75 1265 Injury Solutions Martinez, Silvestre

3/29/19 $198.00 $5,345.36 $51,615.84 1272 ML Research Group Martinez, Silvestre

6/6/19 $1,000.00 $4,345.36 $49,157.53 1288 EAC Funding Inc Martinez, Silvestre

6/11/19 $25,000.00 $29,345.36 $68,157.53 dep
Silvestre Martinez and 
Bradley Bellisario Farmers Martinez, Silvestre

Farmers Claim # 
3012315496-1-6

6/14/19 $8,333.33 $21,012.03 $66,120.13

1292

Injury Solutions Martinez, Silvestre

Farmers Claim # 
3012315496-1-6
Same claim # as 
Martinez

6/14/19 $8,195.96 $12,816.07 $57,924.17 1291 Silvestre Martinez Martinez, Silvestre

6/17/19 $8,333.33 $4,482.74 $74,590.84

XFER Online transfer to Bellisario 
Law Checking x8866 Martinez, Silvestre

to BLLLC Op x8866
Same time as 
Martinez - est. 1/3 
Atty fees? 

Atty fee $4,827.59 ($344.85)
Est. Atty fee 1/3 pf 
$14,482.78
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MEDDLEY, DION
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

4/3/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $38,486.92 DEP
Dion Meddley and Belliario 
Law Key Insurance Meddley, Dion

8/20/19 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 $51,995.32 DEP
Bradley Bellisario and Dion 
Meddley Key Insurance Meddley, Dion

8/21/19 $3,333.33 $31,666.67 $81,995.32
XFER Online Transfer to Bellisario 

Law LLC Checking x8866
Est. atty fees of 1/3 
see note

8/28/19 $748.00 $30,918.67 $45,271.79 1314 Dion Meddley Meddley, Dion
8/28/19 $9,821.05 $21,097.62 $35,450.74 1315 Injury Solutions Meddley, Dion
8/28/19 $6,050.95 $15,046.67 $29,399.79 1312 Dion Meddley Meddley, Dion

Atty Fee $8,333.33 $6,713.34
Est. atty fee at 1/3 for 
$25,000 $6,713.34

Note: 8/21/19 - $20k withdrawn. fees for Bell & Meddley $19,999.99 ($16,666.66 Bell & $3,333.33 Meddley)

MIRANDA, NOEL (minor)
See Separate Accounting Balance owing $5,798.62

ORTIZ, SALOMON
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/8/19 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00) $175,932.30 1251 Salomon Ortiz Ortiz, Salomon

3/25/19 $25,000.00 $23,500.00 $84,812.75 DEP
Bradley Bellisario and 
Salomon L. Ortiz USAA Ortiz, Salomon

3/27/19 $8,333.33 $15,166.67 $65,296.08 1274 Injury Solutions Ortiz, Salomon

3/27/19 $8,333.33 $6,833.34 $6,833.34

XFER

Online Transfer to Bellisario 
Law LLC Checking x8866 Ortiz, Salomon

To BLLLC Op x8866
No reference but 
occurred near 
distribution- atty 
fees?

3/28/19 $8,284.24 ($1,450.90) $57,011.84 1271 Salomon Ortiz Ortiz, Salomon
USAA 016558067-
010

10/28/19 $1,343.00 ($2,793.90) $19,340.90 1326 Quality Solutions Group Ortiz, Salomon

10/28/19 $1,440.00 ($4,233.90) $17,900.90 1325 Pueblo Medical Imaging Ortiz, Salomon
atty fee at 1/3 would be $8,333.33. Settlement may be outside of bank record range
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PEREZ-ALVAREZ, MARIEL
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/8/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $177,432.30 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and 
Mariel Alvarez Travelers

Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel

3/19/19 $11,008.58 $13,991.42 $92,317.17 1266 Mariel Perez-Alvarez
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel transfers IBM 3650

6/11/19 $5,636.52 $8,354.90 $74,453.46 1290 Align Med
Perez-Alvarez, 
Mariel

Atty Fee $8,333.33 $21.57 Est. Atty fee at 1/3 $21.57

QUINTANA, GABRIELA
see separate accounting

RAMIREZ, MARIA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/4/20 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $91,288.40 DEP
Maria D. Ramirez and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Ramirez, Maria

2/10/20 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,556.22 1356 Injury Solutions Ramirez, Maria
Atty fee $7,333.33 $7,666.67 Est. Atty fee at 1/3 $7,666.67

ROBLES-ARAMBULA, GISELA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/10/19 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $55,099.36
DEP Bellisario Law LLC and 

Gisela Robles-Arambula
York Risk 
Services 

Robles-Arambula, 
Gisela

12/19/19 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $45,549.36
1338

Gisella Arambula
Robles-Arambula, 
Gisela

Atty fee $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Est. atty fee at 1/3 $3,000.00

ROBLES-PRECIADO, MARIA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/27/20 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $85,031.73
DEP Bellisario Law Firm and 

Maria Robles Preciado
York Risk 
Services 

Robles-Preciado, 
Maria

3/3/20 $7,992.53 $22,007.47 $24,013.69 1350 Maria Robles
Robles-Preciado, 
Maria

Atty fee $10,000.00 $12,007.47 Est. atty fee at 1/3 $12,007.47
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RUESCH, JAMES
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/4/19 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $82,559.05 DEP
James Ruesch and Bellisario 
Law Firm Progressive Ruesch, James

2/5/19 $4,000.00 $11,000.00 $79,559.05 1238 James Reusch Ruesch, James
Advance 3rd Party 
18-3531467

2/5/19 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $87,559.05

XFR

Online Transfer to Bellisario 
Law LLC Checking x8866

Note that the 
transaction was 
$10,000.  Possible 
Atty fees for Jones &  
Ruesch at $5k each

4/30/19 $25,000.00 $31,000.00 $88,276.74 DEP
James Ruesch and Bellisario 
Law Firm Progressive Ruesch, James

4/30/19 $8,333.33 $22,666.67 $82,276.74
Withdrawal

See Note below. 
Total withdrawn 
$31,000

5/6/19 $5,333.33 $17,333.34 $76,943.41 1278 Injury Solutions Ruesch, James $17,333.34
3 deposits were made on 4/29/19 (Antonio, Jones & Ruesch).  Atty fees for all three would have been $31,666.66.  Withdrawal of $31,000 made on 4/30/19.

SALADANA, LORENZO
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

7/13/20 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,050.02
DEP

Lorenzo Saladana 
Rodruiguez and Bellisario 
Law Firm State Farm

Saladana 
Rodruiguez, Lorenzo

7/27/20 $3,003.75 $6,996.25 $58,896.52
1381 Lorenzo Saladana 

Rodruiguez
Saladana 
Rodruiguez, Lorenzo State Farm

Atty Fee $3,333.33 $3,662.92 Est. Atty fee at 1/3 $3,662.92

SANCHEZ, ANNA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/4/20 $12,664.08 $12,664.08 $36,677.77 DEP
Bradley Bellisario and Anna 
Sanchez Nationwide Sanchez, Anna

3/9/20 $5,017.90 $7,646.18 $19,326.54 1357 Anna Sanchez Sanchez, Anna
atty fee $4,221.36 $3,424.82 est. atty fees at 1/3 $3,424.82
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TELLEZ, JOSE
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal CTA Bal. Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/2/19 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $79,016.02 DEP
Bellisario Law LLC and Jose 
Tellez GEICO Tellez, Jose

12/4/19 $8,333.33 $16,666.67 $95,682.69 XFER
Online Transfer to Bellisario 
Law LLC Checking x8866 Tellez? To Op Acct x8866

12/6/19 $8,333.33 $8,333.34 $47,199.36 1332 Injury Solutions Tellez, Jose Geico JR

6/22/20 $24,707.03 $33,040.37 $36,786.02 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm and Jose 
A. Tellez Jr. Progressive Tellez, Jose

7/2/20 $7,783.34 $25,257.03 $16,495.69 1375 Injury Solutions Tellez, JR MVA 4-9-19
7/3/20 $16,116.67 $9,140.36 $379.02 1376 Jose Tellez, Jr Tellez, JR

Atty Fee $8,235.67 $904.69
Est. atty fee of 1/3 of 
$24,707.03 $904.69

VILLALOBOS, LETICIA
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

2/6/19 $3,500.00 ($3,500.00) $76,059.05
1235

Leticia Pena Villalobos
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia 5/10/18 MVA

3/26/19 $2,700.00 ($6,200.00) $81,962.74
1267

Canyon Medical Billing, LLC
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

6/19/19 $1,233.75 ($7,433.75) $73,357.09
1294

Red Rock Diagnostics
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

6/27/19 $990.00 ($8,423.75) $57,367.09
1293

EZ Business Services
Pena-Villalobos, 
Leticia

4/22/20 $5,305.60 ($13,729.35) $37,311.89 1370 NBC Operations, LLC Villalobos, Leticia
($13,729.35)

Settlement may be outside of bank record range

GRAND TOTAL $260,267.21
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MIRANDA, NOEL (Minor)
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Ledger Trust Balance. Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/9/19 $5,798.62 $5,798.62 $41,062.37 DEP

Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust of Noel 
Miranda, a Minor GEICO Miranda, Noel

A minor's compromise was not filed in EJDC.
Atty fee of 1/3 would be $1,932.73

ESPEJO GONZALEZ, CRISTIAN (minor)
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/22/19 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $92,133.53 DEP

Rocio Gonzalez, 
parent of Cristian 
Espejo Gonzalez, 
a minor and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm

Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

1/22/19 $2,366.66 $4,733.34 $89,766.87 Xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

Gonzalez, Cristian 
Espejo

This figure is 1/3 of 
Gonzalez

2/8/19 $1,168.30 $3,565.04 $74,890.75 1502
Complete Care 
Center Espejo, Cristian Acct 3004313

2/15/19 $500.00 $3,065.04 $78,965.42 1503
Velazquez Pain 
Relief Center Espejo, Cristian

5/7/19 $3,065.04 $0.00 $67,620.59 1276
Cristian Gonzalez-
Espejo Espejo, Cristian

Minor's 
compromise A-18-
781474

Blocked Account established. A-18-781474-M

SBN Exhibit 10b - Page 053 ROA Page 1232



Prepared by SBN BRADLEY BELLISARIO
Minors' Compromises

Page 54

BIERSTEDT, UMI (minor)
Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

3/17/20 $27,588.95 $27,588.95 $46,915.49 DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
FBO Umi Beirstedt 
a minor State Farm Bierstedt, Umi

$11,117.65
Umi Bierstedt 
Blocked Account

$6,657.37
The Rawlings 
Company

$9,813.93
Bellisario Law Firm 
atty fees & Costs

These distributions from the Amended Petition did not occur.  Case No. A-20-8095552-M.  
Court Closed the case on 4/6/21
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. CTA Bal. Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

7/23/20 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $97,960.98 DEP

Bellisario Law and 
Minervo Felipe Aguilar-
Solis Mercury

Aguilar-Solis, 
Minervo Felipe

7/28/20 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 XFR atty Fee?
See Note 
Below

7/28/20 $55.55 $19,944.45 $14,396.52 XFR Atty Costs?
See Note 
Below

10/23/20 $3,000.00 $16,944.45 $475.73 1401 Minervo Aguilar-Solis
Aguilar-Solis, 
Minervo

Auto Accident 
Merc Ins.

For Aguilar Family:
On 7/28/2021, Bellisario transferred $17,000 to Bellisario Law PC Op x7891 and $5,000 to Bellisario Law LLC Op x8866
Total Atty Fee at 1/3 $21,833.33

-$22,000.00 Amount transferred
-$166.67  Possible costs? $55.55

divide by 3
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal CTA Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

12/26/19 $3,000.00 ($3,000.00) $37,649.36 1339 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo
advance re PI 
Case

1/29/19 $1,000.00 ($4,000.00) $84,031.73 1348 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo NVBA-00000654

7/23/20 $13,000.00 $9,000.00 $45,460.98 DEP
Bellisario Law and 
Adolfo Aguilar Mercury Aguilar, Adolfo

7/28/20 $4,333.33 $4,666.67 XFR attorney Fee? See Note Below
7/28/20 $55.55 $4,611.12 $14,396.52 XFR Attorney Cost? See Note Below
7/29/20 $4,000.00 $611.12 $9,896.52 1383 Adolfo Aguilar Aguilar, Adolfo PI Advance

9/24/20 $1,750.00 ($1,138.88) $1,234.67 1390 Andrew Cash MD PC Aguilar, Adolfo cost estimate

Atty fee at 1/3 is $4,333.33

For Aguilar Family:
On 7/28/2021, Bellisario transferred $17,000 to Bellisario Law PC Op x7891 and $5,000 to Bellisario Law LLC Op x8866
Total Atty Fee at 1/3 $21,833.33

-$22,000.00 Amount transferred
-$166.67  Possible costs? $55.55

divide by 3
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description: Payee Payor Client: Memo

7/23/20 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $67,960.98 DEP
Bellisario Law and 
Minervo Aguilar-Sosa Mercury

Aguilar-Sosa, 
Minervo

7/28/20 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 XFR
See Note 
Below

7/28/20 $55.55 $14,944.45 $14,396.52 XFR
See Note 
Below

7/30/20 $7,348.58 $7,595.87 $2,547.94 1382 Minervo Aguilar-Sosa
Aguilar-Sosa, 
Minervo

Mercury 
Insurance

Attorney Fee 1/3 is $7,500

For Aguilar Family:
On 7/28/2021, Bellisario transferred $17,000 to Bellisario Law PC Op x7891 and $5,000 to Bellisario Law LLC Op x8866
Total Atty Fee at 1/3 $21,833.33

-$22,000.00 Amount transferred
-$166.67  Possible costs? $55.55

divide by 3

SBN Exhibit 10b - Page 057 ROA Page 1236



Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817

Frank Arambula

Page 58

Date: Debit: Credit: Client Ledger Trust Balance: Description:Payee Payor Client: Memo
2/22/19 $1,200.00 ($1,200.00) $83,507.60 1244 Frank Arambula Arambula, Frank

6/10/20 $25,000.00 $23,800.00 $50,718.36 DEP
Bellisario Law Firm 
and Frank Arambula Travelers Arambula, Frank

6/16/20 $8,333.37 $15,466.63 $17,078.99 1364 Injury Solutions Arambula, Frank 3rd party

8/5/20 $25,000.00 $40,466.63 $27,547.94 DEP
Frank Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Arambula, Frank

8/24/20 $25,064.73 $65,531.36 $25,462.67 DEP
Frank Arambula and 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Arambula, Frank

8/31/20 $5,000.00 $60,531.36 $11,862.67 1384 Frank Arambula Arambula, Frank
State Farm 
(illegible)

9/21/20 $1,000.00 $59,531.36 $5,762.67 Zelle
Zelle to Arambula, 
Frank Arambula, Frank

Atty Fee $8,333.33 $51,198.03
Est. atty fee at 1/3 for 
$25k

Atty Fee $8,333.33 $42,864.70
Est. atty fee at 1/3 for 
$25k

Atty Fee $8,354.91 $34,509.79
Est. atty fee at 1/3 for 
$25,064.73k
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. CTA Bal. Description:Payee Payor Client:

4/9/20 $15.00 ($15.00) $43,850.49 1362 Siena Surgery Center DeJong, Andrew

4/23/20 $25,000.00 $24,985.00 $62,311.89 DEP
Andrew DeJong and 
Bellisario Law 

Coast National 
Insurance DeJong, Andrew

4/27/20 $2,000.00 $26,985.00 $64,311.89 DEP
Andrew DeJong and 
Bellisario Law GEICO DeJong, Andrew

Atty Fee $6,250.00 $20,735.00 Est. Atty fee at 25%

Atty fee at 1/3 $9,000
Atty fee at 25% is $6,250 per client
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Bal. Trust Balance: Description:Payee Payor Client: Memo Memo

1/24/20 $23,575.00 $23,575.00 $40,257.73 DEP
Christine Heath & 
Bellisario Law Firm State Farm Heath, Christine

Claim No 28-
B310-3D1

Claim No 
28-B310-
3D1

1/30/20 $7,858.33 $15,716.67 $76,173.40 1349 Injury Solutions Heath, Christine
Claim No 28-
B310-3D1

Claim No 
28-B310-
3D1

2/3/20 $7,885.00 $7,831.67 $68,288.40 XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Heath, Christine?

to Op Acct 
x8866

4/20/20 $550.00 $7,281.67 $42,617.49 1363 Bernard Ong, MD Heath, Christine

7/20/20 $100,000.00 $107,281.67 $100,030.02 DEP
Bellisario Law LLC 
and Christine Heath GEICO Heath, Christine

9/5/19 
Auto 
Accident

7/22/20 $33,319.04 $73,962.63 $32,460.98 1374 Christine Heath Heath, Christine
9/5/19 Auto 
Accident

7/23/20 $31,560.71 $42,401.92 $66,400.27 1379 Injury Solutions Heath, Christine
State Farm settlement $25,000.00
Lien to Lloyd Baker ($1,425.00)  paid directly by State Farm

Bal. $23,575.00

Liens Owed on Dist. Sheet Paid Owing
Injury Solution $39,419.04 $39,419.04 $0.00
LV Radiology $2,050.00 $0.00 $2,050.00
Bernard Ong, MD $1,163.00 $550.00 $613.00
Medicaid $354.88 $0.00 $354.88
Multus Medical/B $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Preferred Capital Funding $6,100.00 $0.00 $6,100.00

$10,317.88 Balance to distribute
Attorney Fees 1/3 $39,419.04
Cost Est. Letter $550.00
Medical Records Fee $50.00
Total to Bellisario $40,019.04 less $7,885 pd $32,134.04
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Date: Debit: Credit: Client Ledger Trust Balance: Description:Payee Payor Client: Memo

1/8/19 $8,333.33 ($8,333.33) $35,263.75 xfer

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866 Quintana

Bellisario 
referenced 
Quintana on 
transfer

1/15/19 $25,000.00 $16,666.67 $85,549.53 DEP

Bellisario Law LLC 
and Gabriela 
Quintana GEICO Quintana, Gabriela

1/30/19 $8,170.84 $8,495.83 $81,520.03 1233 Injury Solutions Quintana, Gabriela
1/31/19 $8,333.33 $162.50 $73,186.70 1232 Gaberila Quintana Quintana, Gabriela
3/12/19 $325.00 ($162.50) $168,807.30 1255 EAC Funding, Inc. Quintana, Gabriela

3/29/19 $198.00 ($360.50) $51,813.84 1269 ML Research Group Quintana, Gabriela

6/17/19 $25,000.00 $24,639.50 $82,924.17 DEP

Bellisario Law Firm 
and Gabriella 
Quintana Allstate Quintana, Gabriella

7/2/19 $25,000.00 $49,639.50 $82,408.75 DEP

Gabriela Quintana 
and Bellisario Law 
Firm State Farm Quintana, Gabriela

7/5/19 $15,116.66 $34,522.84 $59,292.09 1299 Injury Solutions Quintana, Gabriela
7/19/19 $15,863.88 $18,658.96 $4,261.55 1301 Gabriela Quintana Quintana, Gabriela

12/2/19 $2,400.00 $16,258.96 $64,866.02 1329
William S. Muir MD 
Spine Surgery Quintana

Atty fee $8,333.33 $7,925.63
Est. Atty fees 1/3  
for 6/17/19

Atty fee $8,333.33 ($407.70)
Est. Atty fees 1/3  
for 7/2/19

1/15/2019 $25,000 6/17/2019 $25,000 7/2/2019 $25,000.00 Total Settlement $75,000
atty fee $8,333.33 $8,333.33 $8,333.33 Total atty Fees $24,999.99
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Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817
DEFICIENCY

$16,674.93 

($47,188.42)

($68,616.11)

($113,293.67)

($197,042.26)

($258,613.43)
($248,684.74)

($255,752.05)

($300,000.00)

($250,000.00)

($200,000.00)

($150,000.00)

($100,000.00)

($50,000.00)

$0.00

$50,000.00

3/31/19

4/30/19

5/31/19

6/30/19

7/31/19

8/31/19

9/30/19

10/31/19

11/30/19

12/31/19

1/31/20

2/29/20

3/31/20

4/30/20

5/31/20

6/30/20

7/31/20

8/31/20

9/30/20

10/31/20

11/30/20

12/31/20

1/31/21

2/28/21

3/31/21

4/30/21

5/31/21

6/30/21
Date Specific Deficiency in WFB Trust Account x8817

Series1
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Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Client Trust Account No. x8817
DEFICIENCY

DATE AMOUNT DEFICIENT
3/31/19 $16,674.93
6/30/19 ($47,188.42)
12/31/19 ($68,616.11)
3/31/20 ($113,293.67)
6/30/20 ($197,042.26)
9/30/20 ($258,613.43)
12/31/20 ($248,684.74)
3/31/21 ($255,752.05)
6/30/21 ($255,752.05)
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As of March 31, 2019
Deposit Date Client Name Client Bal on Date

3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $13,991.42 *
12/22/2019 Espejo Gonzalez, Cristian (minor) $3,065.04
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $6,000.00

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $5,345.36 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $13,991.42 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $360.50 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $6,000.00

Subtotal on 3/31/18 $70,728.20
less est. earned atty fees ($35,787.29)
TOTAL $34,940.91

Bal. of IOLTA $51,615.84
Less Undisbursed $ ($34,940.91)
TOTAL DEFICIT/BALANCE $16,674.93

*Client Balance excludes attorney fees.   Estimated attorney fees are separate line item. 

Does not Include Stafford family or Kayla Bierstadt
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As of June 30, 2019
Deposit Date Client Name Client Balance

3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $17,333.34

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $25,000.00 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $24,639.50 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34

TOTAL as of 6/30/19 $138,359.46
less est. earned atty fees ($52,453.95)

$85,905.51

Bal. of IOLTA $47,050.42
Less Undisbursed $ ($94,238.84)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($47,188.42)
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As of December 31, 2019
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $750.00 *
10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $15,941.67 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *

2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34
12/2/2019 Tellez $8,333.34

TOTAL as of 12/31/19 $171,638.42
less est. earned atty fees ($80,356.28)

$91,282.14

Bal. of IOLTA $30,999.36
Less Undisbursed $ ($99,615.47)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($68,616.11)
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As of March 31, 2020
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *
3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $16,450.00 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $16,666.67 *

8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,500.00 *
10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $7,831.67
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2019 Tellez $8,333.34

TOTAL as of 3/31/20 $286,570.12
less est. earned atty fees ($125,910.96)

$160,659.16

Bal. of IOLTA $47,365.49
Less Undisbursed $ ($160,659.16)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($113,293.67)
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As of June 30, 2020
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *
3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $34,300.66 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,387.81 *

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $15,466.63 *
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95
4/1/2020 Bravo-Perez, Yesenia $500.00

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,500.00 *
4/23/2020 DeJong $27,000.00 *

10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $7,281.67
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2019 Tellez $33,040.37

TOTAL as of 6/30/20 $363,265.58
less est. earned atty fees ($143,244.29)

$220,021.29

Bal. of IOLTA $22,979.03
Less Undisbursed $ ($220,021.29)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($197,042.26)
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As of September 30, 2020
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

7/23/2020 Aguilar-Sosa, Minervo $7,595.87
7/23/2020 Aguilar, Adolpho $1,138.88
7/23/2020 Aguilar-Solis, Minervo $19,944.45
3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $34,300.66 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,387.81 *

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $59,531.36 *
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95
4/1/2020 Bravo-Perez, Yesenia $500.00

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,472.00 *
4/23/2020 DeJong $27,000.00 *

10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $10,317.88
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34

7/13/2020 Saladana, Lorenzo $6,996.25 *
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2020 Tellez $9,140.36

TOTAL as of 9/30/20 $422,113.96
less est. earned atty fees ($163,265.86)

$258,848.10

Bal. of IOLTA $234.67
Less Undisbursed $ ($258,848.10)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($258,613.43)
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
CLIENT TOTALS - Date Specific 

Page 9

As of December 31, 2020
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

7/23/2020 Aguilar-Sosa, Minervo $7,595.87
7/23/2020 Aguilar, Adolpho $1,138.88
7/23/2020 Aguilar-Solis, Minervo $16,944.45
3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $34,300.66 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,387.81 *

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $59,531.36 *
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95
4/1/2020 Bravo-Perez, Yesenia $500.00

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,472.00 *
4/23/2020 DeJong $27,000.00 *

10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $10,317.88
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/20/2020 Kinchen $8,274.42 *
10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34

7/13/2020 Saladana, Lorenzo $6,996.25 *
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2020 Tellez $9,140.36

TOTAL as of 12/31/20 $427,388.38
less est. earned atty fees ($171,540.28)

$255,848.10

Bal. of IOLTA $7,163.36
Less Undisbursed $ ($255,848.10)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($248,684.74)
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
CLIENT TOTALS - Date Specific 

Page 10

As of March 31, 2021
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

7/23/2020 Aguilar-Sosa, Minervo $7,595.87
7/23/2020 Aguilar, Adolpho $1,138.88
7/23/2020 Aguilar-Solis, Minervo $16,944.45
3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $34,300.66 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,387.81 *

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $59,531.36 *
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95
4/1/2020 Bravo-Perez, Yesenia $500.00

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,472.00 *
4/23/2020 DeJong $27,000.00 *

10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $10,317.88
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/20/2020 Kinchen $8,274.42 *
10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34

7/13/2020 Saladana, Lorenzo $6,996.25 *
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2020 Tellez $9,140.36

TOTAL as of 3/31/21 $427,388.38
less est. atty fees ($171,540.28)

$255,848.10

Bal. of IOLTA $96.05
Less Undisbursed $ ($255,848.10)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($255,752.05)
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
CLIENT TOTALS - Date Specific 

Page 11

As of June 30, 2021
Deposit Date Client Name Amount

7/23/2020 Aguilar-Sosa, Minervo $7,595.87
7/23/2020 Aguilar, Adolpho $1,138.88
7/23/2020 Aguilar-Solis, Minervo $16,944.45
3/8/2019 Alvarez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $34,300.66 *
4/29/2019 Antonio, Jordan $10,886.28
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,387.81 *

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $59,531.36 *
8/20/2019 Bell, Mondrea $2,357.81
3/17/2020 Bierstedt, Umi (minor) $27,588.95
4/1/2020 Bravo-Perez, Yesenia $500.00

12/10/2019 Chibas-Montoya $1,472.00 *
4/23/2020 DeJong $27,000.00 *

10/16/2019 Gomez, Star for Sky (minor) $8,333.34
2/12/2019 Harvey, Celeste $3,861.38 *
1/24/2020 Heath, Christine $10,317.88
9/6/2019 Hillhouse, Tammy $8,932.43 *
1/9/2019 Iniguez, Gustavo $12,314.46 *
2/4/2019 Jones, Andrew $16,296.34

10/20/2020 Kinchen $8,274.42 *
10/3/2019 Lee, Elijah $10,933.67
2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $8,000.00 *

3/19/2019 Martinez, Silvestre $4,482.74 *
4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $15,046.67 *
1/9/2019 Miranda, Noel (minor) $5,798.62
3/8/2019 Perez-Alverez, Mariel $8,354.90 *

1/15/2019 Quintana $16,258.96 *
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $15,000.00 *

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $6,000.00 *
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $22,007.47 *
2/4/2019 Ruesch, James $17,333.34

7/13/2020 Saladana, Lorenzo $6,996.25 *
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $7,646.18 *

12/2/2020 Tellez $9,140.36

TOTAL as of 3/31/21 $427,388.38
less est. atty fees ($171,540.28)

$255,848.10

Bal. of IOLTA $96.05
Less Undisbursed $ ($255,848.10)
TOTAL DEFICIT ($255,752.05)
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Estimated Attorney Fees at 33.3%

Page 12

Date of Settlement Client Attorney fees at 1/3
3/8/19 Alvarez, Mariel $8,333.33

3/17/2020 Anderson, Porscha $8,333.33
3/2/2020 Arambula, David $8,333.33

6/10/2020 Arambula, Frank $8,333.33
8/5/2020 Arambula, Frank $8,333.33

8/24/2020 Arambula, Frank $8,354.91
4/23/2020 DeJong, Andrew $9,000.00

2/12/19 Harvey, Celeste $3,813.33
9/6/2019 Hillhouse $8,333.33

1/9/19 Iniguez, Gustavo $10,479.71
10/20/2020 Kinchen $8,274.42

2/4/2020 Martinez, Clemente $7,333.33
3/19/19 Martinez, Silvestre $4,827.59

4/3/2019 Meddley, Dion $8,333.33
3/8/19 Perez-Alvarez, Mariel $8,333.33

6/17/2019 Quintana $8,333.33
7/2/2019 Quintana $8,333.33
2/4/2020 Ramirez, Maria $7,333.33

12/10/2019 Robles-Arambula, Gisela $3,000.00
1/27/2020 Robles-Preciado, Maria $10,000.00
7/13/2020 Saladana, Lorenzo $3,333.33
3/4/2020 Sanchez, Anna $4,221.36

12/2/2019 Tellez $8,235.67
$171,540.28

Date Sub-Total Running Total
3/31/19 Est. Total Atty Fees $35,787.29 $35,787.29
6/30/19 Est. Total Atty Fees $16,666.66 $52,453.95
9/30/19 Est. Total Atty Fees $16,666.66 $69,120.61

12/31/19 Est. Total Atty Fees $11,235.67 $80,356.28
3/31/20 Est. Total Atty Fees $45,554.68 $125,910.96
6/30/20 Est. Total Atty Fees $17,333.33 $143,244.29
9/30/20 Est. Total Atty Fees $20,021.57 $163,265.86

12/31/20 Est. Total Atty Fees $8,274.42 $171,540.28
3/31/21 Est. Total Atty Fees $0.00 $171,540.28
6/31/21 Est. Total Atty Fees $0.00 $171,540.28
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank
Bellisario Law PC

Operating Account No. x7891

BALANCE SHEET

Page 1

Statement Date Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Ending Balance
4/30/20 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
5/31/20 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
6/30/20 $50.00 $6,200.00 $6,262.50 ($12.50)
7/30/20 ($12.50) $48,180.00 $48,143.39 $24.11
8/31/20 $24.11 $5,700.00 $5,586.44 $137.67
9/30/20 $137.67 $0.00 $10.00 $127.67

10/31/20 $127.67 $0.00 $10.00 $117.67
11/30/20 $117.67 $0.00 $10.00 $107.67
12/31/20 $107.67 $5,200.00 $4,934.94 $372.73
1/31/21 $372.73 $2,800.00 $2,992.50 $180.23
2/28/21 $180.23 $0.00 $10.00 $170.23
3/31/21 $170.23 $0.00 $180.00 ($9.77)
4/30/21 ($9.77) $0.00 $0.00 ($9.77)
5/31/21 ($9.77) $0.00 $0.00 ($9.77)
6/30/21 ($9.77) $9.77 $0.00 $0.00 Closed
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario

Wells Fargo Bank
Bellisario Law LLC

Operating Account No. x7891

DAILY BALANCE

Page 2

Date: Debit: Credit: Balance: Description:Payee Payor Memo Notes
4/1/20 $0.00 Beginning Balance
4/8/20 $50.00 $50.00 DEP cash in

5/31/20 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 no activity this month

6/29/20 $3,600.00 $3,650.00 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust Acct x8817

from BLLLC Trust 
x8817

6/29/20 $2,600.00 $6,250.00 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC Op 
Acct. x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

6/29/20 $306.99 $5,943.01 ATM ATM Withdrawal from Wynn Hotel 
6/29/20 $2.50 $5,940.51 Fees non-WF ATM Fee

6/29/20 $3,343.01 $2,597.50 XFER

Online transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

to BLLLC Trust 
x8817

6/29/20 $2,600.00 ($2.50) XFER

Online transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

to BLLLC Trust 
x8817

6/30/20 $10.00 ($12.50) fe Monthly Service Fee

7/1/20 $60.00 $47.50 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC Op 
Acct. x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866

7/8/20 $40.00 $7.50 XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

To Personal Acct 
x3573

7/14/20 $520.00 $527.50 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust Acct x8817

from BLLLC Trust 
x8817

7/14/20 $600.00 $1,127.50 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC Op 
Acct. x8866

from BLLLC Op 
Acct x8866
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario

Wells Fargo Bank
Bellisario Law LLC

Operating Account No. x7891

DAILY BALANCE

Page 3

Date: Debit: Credit: Balance: Description:Payee Payor Memo Notes

7/14/20 $306.99 $820.51 ATM non-WF ATM Fee From Wynn Hotel
7/14/20 $2.50 $818.01 FEES non-WF ATM Fee
7/14/20 $680.95 $137.06 VISA Evi*Wynn Las Vegas

7/21/20 $30,000.00 $30,137.06 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

from BLLLC Trust 
x8817

7/21/20 $30,000.00 $137.06 withdraw
withdrawal made in 
branch

7/28/20 $17,000.00 $17,137.06 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

from BLLLC Trust 
x8817

7/28/20 $2,602.95 $14,534.11 VISA Evi*Red Rock Sta

7/28/20 $3,500.00 $11,034.11 XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Personal Acct. 
x3573

7/28/20 $3,500.00 $7,534.11 XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Checking x8866

to BLLLC Op Acct 
x8866

7/28/20 $7,500.00 $34.11 XFER

Online transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

to BLLLC Trust 
x8817

7/31/20 $10.00 $24.11 Fees Monthly Service Fee

8/7/20 $4,000.00 $4,024.11 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

from BLLLC trust 
x8817

8/7/20 $1,006.99 $3,017.12 VISA Evi*Wynn Las Vegas

8/7/20 $304.00 $2,713.12 ATM ATM withdrawal 
from Stateline 
Nipton, CA

8/7/20 $2.50 $2,710.62 fees non-WF ATM Fee
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario

Wells Fargo Bank
Bellisario Law LLC

Operating Account No. x7891

DAILY BALANCE

Page 4

Date: Debit: Credit: Balance: Description:Payee Payor Memo Notes

8/10/20 $2,700.00 $10.62 XFER

Online transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8866

to BLLLC Op 
Acct.  x8866

8/12/20 $1,700.00 $1,710.62 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

from BLLLC trust 
x8817

8/12/20 $1,562.95 $147.67 VISA Evi*Red Rock Sta
8/31/20 $10.00 $137.67 fees Monthly Service Fee
9/30/20 $10.00 $127.67 fees Monthly Service Fee

10/31/20 $10.00 $117.67 fees Monthly Service Fee
11/30/20 $10.00 $107.67 fees Monthly Service Fee

12/18/20 $700.00 $807.67 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisarion B Checking 
x3573

from Pers Acct 
x3573

12/21/20 $675.00 $132.67 VISA AAA DNA Test
12/21/20 $15.30 $117.37 VISA Tilted Kilt

12/24/20 $2,000.00 $2,117.37 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

from Pers Acct 
x3573

12/28/20 $307.99 $1,809.38 ATM ATM withdrawal from Park MGM
12/28/20 $2.50 $1,806.88 fee non-WF ATM Fee

12/28/20 $32.70 $1,774.18 VISA K Kel Inc.
Spearmint Rhino 
Holding Group

12/28/20 $299.00 $1,475.18 ATM ATM Withdrawal
from Spearmint 
Rhino

12/28/20 $2.50 $1,472.68 fee non-WF ATM Fee

12/28/20 $60.00 $1,412.68 VISA K Kel Inc.
Spearmint Rhino 
Holding Group

12/28/20 $299.00 $1,113.68 ATM ATM Withdrawal
from Spearmint 
Rhino

12/28/20 $2.50 $1,111.18 fee non-WF ATM Fee
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario

Wells Fargo Bank
Bellisario Law LLC

Operating Account No. x7891

DAILY BALANCE

Page 5

Date: Debit: Credit: Balance: Description:Payee Payor Memo Notes

12/28/20 $60.00 $1,051.18 VISA K Kel Inc.
Spearmint Rhino 
Holding Group

12/28/20 $238.00 $813.18 VISA K Kel Inc.
Spearmint Rhino 
Holding Group

12/31/20 $2,500.00 $3,313.18 DEP

Online transfer from 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

from BLLLC Trust 
x8817

12/31/20 $2,930.45 $382.73 VISA Paris Hotel
12/31/20 $10.00 $372.73 Fee Monthly Service Fee

1/4/21 $2,800.00 $3,172.73 DEP Cash in

1/4/21 $2,600.00 $572.73 XFER

Online transfer to 
Bellisario Law LLC 
Trust x8817

to BLLLC Trust 
x8817

1/6/21 $123.00 $449.73 ATM ATM Withdrawal
1/6/21 $2.50 $447.23 fees non-WF ATM Fee
1/7/21 $225.00 $222.23 VISA Platinum Agency

1/15/21 $32.00 $190.23 VISA Cookies ABC
1/29/21 $10.00 $180.23 fee Monthly Service Fee
2/26/21 $10.00 $170.23 fee Monthly Service Fee

3/29/21 $170.00 $0.23 XFER

Online Transfer to 
Bellisario B Everyday 
Checking x3573

to Bellisario 
Personal x3573

3/31/21 $10.00 ($9.77) fee Monthly Service Fee

6/2/21 $9.77 $0.00 fee
monthly service fee 
charged off
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Prepared by SBN Bradley J. Bellisario
Wells Fargo Bank

Personal Account No. x3573

BALANCE SHEET

Statement Date Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Ending Balance
3/26/20 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00
3/31/20 $50.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,050.00
4/30/20 $4,050.00 $500.22 $4,054.37 $495.85
5/31/20 $495.85 $0.00 $428.42 $67.43
6/30/20 $67.43 $19,300.00 $18,294.95 $1,072.48
7/31/20 $1,072.48 $5,040.00 $5,741.19 $371.29
8/31/20 $371.29 $0.00 $375.00 ($3.77)
9/30/20 ($3.77) $25.00 $204.09 ($182.86)

10/31/20 ($182.86) $10,400.13 $9,741.43 $475.84
11/30/20 $475.84 $7,150.00 $7,625.84 $0.00
12/31/20 $0.00 $17,215.01 $14,279.09 $2,935.92
1/31/21 $2,935.92 $1,300.00 $3,524.54 $711.38
2/28/21 $711.38 $1,500.80 $2,353.53 ($111.35)
3/22/21 ($111.35) $14,170.00 $13,307.95 $750.70
4/30/21 $750.70 $4,700.01 $3,272.50 $2,178.21
5/31/21 $2,178.21 $5,102.60 $6,926.98 $353.83
6/30/21 $353.83 $8,408.05 $7,747.42 $1,014.46
7/31/21 $1,014.46 $6,700.00 $7,451.35 $263.11
8/31/21 $263.11 outside scope

Money transferred in from Op accounts. 
Money deposited from CEFCU by John Bellisario (dad?)
Money transferred from IOLTA x8817 in December
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ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY INFORMATION

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Entity Name: BELLISARIO LAW L.L.C. Entity Number: E0447142015-6

Entity Type: Domestic Limited-Liability Company
(86)

Entity Status: Dissolved

Formation Date: 09/21/2015 NV Business ID: NV20151562536

Termination Date: Perpetual Annual Report Due Date: 9/30/2018

Series LLC: Restricted LLC:

Name of Individual or
Legal Entity:

BRADLEY BELLISARIO Status: Active

CRA Agent Entity Type: Registered Agent Type: Non-Commercial Registered Agent

NV Business ID: Office or Position:

Jurisdiction:

SilverFlume Nevada's Business Portal to start/manage your business https://esos.nv.gov/EntitySearch/BusinessInformation

1 of 2 4/21/2021, 11:02 AM
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Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 2 of 2

Title Name Address Last Updated Status

Managing Member BRADLEY J BELLISARIO 1913 SONDRIO DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NV, 89134, USA 12/07/2017 Active

Managing Member BRADLEY J BELLISARIO 1913 SONDRIO DRIVE, LAS VEGAS, NV, 89134, USA 12/07/2017 InActive

Filing History Name History Mergers/Conversions

Return to Search Return to Results

Street Address: 2945 N MARTIN L KING BLVD, NORTH
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89032 - 7801, USA

Mailing Address: 2945 N MARTIN L KING BLVD, NORTH
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89032 - 7801

Individual with
Authority to Act:

Fictitious Website or
Domain Name:

OFFICER INFORMATION   VIEW HISTORICAL DATA

SilverFlume Nevada's Business Portal to start/manage your business https://esos.nv.gov/EntitySearch/BusinessInformation

2 of 2 4/21/2021, 11:02 AM
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ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY INFORMATION

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Entity Name: BELLISARIO LAW P.C. Entity Number: E5689012020-9

Entity Type: Domestic Professional Corporation
(89)

Entity Status: Dissolved

Formation Date: 03/25/2020 NV Business ID: NV20201748428

Termination Date: Perpetual Annual Report Due Date: 3/31/2021

Name of Individual or
Legal Entity:

Bradley Bellisario Status: Active

CRA Agent Entity Type: Registered Agent Type: Non-Commercial Registered Agent

NV Business ID: Office or Position:

Jurisdiction:

Street Address: 7100 Grand Montecito Parkway, #2054,
Las Vegas, NV, 89149, USA

SilverFlume Nevada's Business Portal to start/manage your business https://esos.nv.gov/EntitySearch/BusinessInformation

1 of 2 4/21/2021, 11:03 AM
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Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

Title Name Address Last Updated Status

President Bradley Bellisario 7495 West Azure Drive, Suite 258, Las Vegas, NV, 89130, USA 03/25/2020 Active

CURRENT SHARES

Class/Series Type Share Number Value

Authorized 1,000 1

Filing History Name History Mergers/Conversions

Return to Search Return to Results

Mailing Address:

Individual with
Authority to Act:

Fictitious Website or
Domain Name:

OFFICER INFORMATION   VIEW HISTORICAL DATA

Number of No Par Value Shares: 1000

Total Authorized Capital: 2,000

SilverFlume Nevada's Business Portal to start/manage your business https://esos.nv.gov/EntitySearch/BusinessInformation

2 of 2 4/21/2021, 11:03 AM
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Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 2 of 2

BUSINESS ENTITY AND MARK SEARCH RESULT

Name Status Filing Date Type NV Business ID Entity Number Mark Number Actions

BELLISARIO
LAW L.L.C.

Dissolved 09/21/2015 Domestic Limited-Liability Company (86) NV20151562536 E0447142015-6 Manage this Business

Bellisario Law
P.C.

Dissolved 03/25/2020 Domestic Professional Corporation (89) NV20201748428 E5689012020-9 Manage this Business

Return To Search

SilverFlume Nevada's Business Portal to start/manage your business https://esos.nv.gov/EntitySearch/OnlineBusinessAndMarkSearchResult

1 of 1 4/21/2021, 11:01 AM
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From: bradley bellisario
To: Liz Pastore
Subject: Re: 2021 Annual State Bar Renewal
Date: Monday, April 5, 2021 5:00:36 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

I have no desire to be a part of an organization that refuses to protect its own members from crime
perpetrated by other members of that organization.

From: Liz Pastore <lizp@nvbar.org>
Date: Monday, April 5, 2021 at 3:35 PM
To: bradley bellisario <bradb@bellisariolaw.com>
Subject: RE: 2021 Annual State Bar Renewal

Good afternoon Bradley,

State Bar renewals become due on January 1st and must be paid prior to March 1st and all requests
to become inactive for the year must also be request prior to your fees becoming due.

Unfortunately your fee for 2021 is $550.00 plus 4 annual disclosures as per the Supreme Court rule
and cannot be changed by the Nevada State Bar. After you have completed your 2021 renewal you
can request to become Inactive for 2022.

Thank you

Elizabeth M Pastore
Member Services Administrator
State Bar of Nevada
www.nvbar.org

P: 702-317-1430 | E: lizp@nvbar.org
Office Address: 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89102

Looking for more ways to network with fellow attorneys? The State Bar of Nevada partners with
numerous affiliate bar associations that offer targeted events, services and educational

opportunities to their members. Affiliate bars exist for regional areas and minority groups.
To learn more, visit the State Bar of Nevada’s Affiliate Bar Associations page.

From: bradley bellisario <bradb@bellisariolaw.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 3:28 PM
To: Liz Pastore <lizp@nvbar.org>
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Subject: Re: 2021 Annual State Bar Renewal
 
Hi Liz,
 
Due to my divorce in which multiple attorneys have intentionally refused to follow court rules, rules
of civil procedure, committed crimes, and helped my ex commit crimes, I’ve been having a mental
health crisis I’ve been experiencing and have not been practicing.  I contacted the State Bar several
times regarding the attorneys’ illegal conduct, and the state bar has done nothing on every
occasion.  I do not wish to renew my license what do I need to do to be inactive. 
 

From: Liz Pastore <lizp@nvbar.org>
Date: Monday, April 5, 2021 at 3:11 PM
To: bradley bellisario <bradb@bellisariolaw.com>
Subject: 2021 Annual State Bar Renewal
 
Good afternoon Bradley,
 
Your 2021 annual Nevada State Bar renewal is overdue.
 
I have attached a copy to this email but you can log in to your account at www.nvbar.org and
complete it there.
 
Failure to complete your annual renewal may lead to your license being suspended.
 
 

Elizabeth M Pastore
Member Services Administrator
State Bar of Nevada
www.nvbar.org

P: 702-317-1430 | E: lizp@nvbar.org
Office Address: 3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89102
 

Looking for more ways to network with fellow attorneys? The State Bar of Nevada partners with
numerous affiliate bar associations that offer targeted events, services and educational

opportunities to their members. Affiliate bars exist for regional areas and minority groups.
To learn more, visit the State Bar of Nevada’s Affiliate Bar Associations page.

 
 
 
 
 

SBN Exhibit 16 - Page 006 ROA Page 1265

mailto:lizp@nvbar.org
mailto:bradb@bellisariolaw.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.nvbar.org&c=E,1,2Njh5zj4xzddtn1bfBe4Ngwz_Sj7zn3Me08zHN2aVNLUjzU_uFrWvMO06uN61pfAlmWEpV9dj56MwVmJUNolvyRqWnqvoBKsOkxonyEAfQ17TrUzFIdC-islgNk,&typo=1
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.nvbar.org%2f&c=E,1,OABJimQbJFg5WlrSzlhr7oDB6sf9u0vKYng1PojRdz5IPtTqQBJ3dtTENfFTgNGVbItoddHdGYNKLtV6AVc05EdGZM7u1E7EpK5uElI92s4DnYRyEhf8nTa8&typo=1
mailto:lizp@nvbar.org
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.nvbar.org%2faffiliate-nevada-bar-associations%2f&c=E,1,jLQ0v5BJYZYvMBFeWgQpb9AfnDq3NjHeKtuPQZNNEqtleBAd8AkzYFS-aCHNNWeXGXkBNBE7DqWitrnN4cdTvgqAB7wFDVgiOocXmX-63MdK2k8w&typo=1


From: bradley bellisario
To: Tiffany Bradley
Subject: Re: State Bar of Nevada vs. Bradley J. Bellisario (SBN Initial Disclosures)
Date: Wednesday, September 22, 2021 4:35:51 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Can you stop disclosing my attorney for other matters on this. You’re interfering with our
contracts ans he’s asking for more money based on your interference.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 22, 2021, at 4:27 PM, Tiffany Bradley <TiffanyB@nvbar.org> wrote:

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find a copy of the State Bar of Nevada’s Initial Disclosure of
Documents and Witnesses regarding this matter.
 
 
Sincerely,

Tiffany Bradley
Paralegal/Investigator
Office of Bar Counsel

<image001.png>

State Bar of Nevada
3100 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 100
Las Vegas, NV 89102
Direct Line: (702) 317-1445
Fax: (702) 385-8747
www.nvbar.org

The Office of Bar Counsel (OBC) is committed to fighting the outbreak of
coronavirus (COVID-19).  All OBC staff will work remotely for the immediate
future.  We will not receive physical mail on a regular basis.  This may delay or
adversely affect your matter with the OBC.  We ask that you communicate
through email to tiffanyb@nvbar.org.  Thank you for your patience and
cooperation during this difficult time. 
 
______________________________________________________________________________
Notice of Confidentiality: This electronic mail transmission, and any attachments
hereto, may contain information that is protected by law.  It is not intended for
transmission to, or receipt by, any unauthorized persons.  If the reader of this message is
not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this
communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 702-382-2200 and
e-mail the sender that you have received this communication in error.  Thank you.
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